Rule 2 33 Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
Republic (UK} Limited 04221841

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds 1018 of 2013
District Registry

(a) Insert full name(s) We {a} R H Kelly, A M Hudson and J P Sumpton
and address(es) of
admimstrator(s)

Emnst & Young LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR

*Delete as appicable  attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b)Insertdate | (b) 8 April 2013

Signed 6& UJL/\
Jomnt/ Admlnlstraﬂmgr)

Dated 8 Apnl 2013

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Sophue Hill
information in the box opposite but if you
do, & will help Companies House to Emst & Young LLP, 1 Bndgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds, LS11 5QR

contact you if there is a query on the

form The contact information that you Tel 0113 298 2263
give will be visible to searchers of the

publlc record DX Number DX Exchange

\\ \“ \“\ \“\ \\ n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of

03[05!2013 #480 Panes at

COMPANIES HOUSE spanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

(T (LRI 1ER IIA|l2g$l‘IJI1IIII umnl

09/04/2013 #202

A18
COMPANIES HOUSE

e oD




-

Leeds LS11 5QR

Tel 0113 298 2200

““H’“”“””HHIIIIIIII“““”"'""W HERNSTRYOUNG st e,

Fax: 0113 288 2201
Www ey comiuk

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS 8 April 2013
Ref RHK/SPS/TRJ/AE/PCF1L 1
Dicect kne 0113 298 2496

Direct fax 0113 298 2206

Emai gemmerson@®uk.ev.com

Dear Sirs

Republic (UK) Limited and Guild Realisations Limited (formerly Republic
(Retail) Limited) - both in Administration (together ‘the Companies’)

Further to my appointment as Joint Admirustrator of the Companies, | attach a copy of my statement
of proposals in accordance with paragraph 49 of Schedule Bi to the Insolvency Act 1986

As you will note from the proposals, there Is no prospect of any funds becorming available to unsecured
creditors of either of the Companies other than by virtue of the prescnbed part As a consequence, |
do not propose to summon meetings of creditors  If, however, creditars whose debts amount to at
teast 10% of total debts of either of the Companies make a request in the prescribed form within 8
business days of these proposals being sent out, a meeting will be held in that company Copies of the
prescribed form (Form 2 21B) are enclosed in case you wish to request a meeting

| would draw your attention to the provisions of Rute 2 37 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 which provide
that if a meeting 1s requested, it wtll only be held if the expenses of summoning and hoelding such a
meeting are paid by the crediter or creditors making the request and if secunty is first deposited with
me for payment The meeting may subsequently resolve that the expenses of summoning and holding
the meeting are paid out of the assets of the Companies as an expense of the Administrations

in the event that a meeting 1s not held, the proposals will be deemed to be accepted The Joint
Adminsstrators’ remuneration and Category 2 disbursements will be agreed with the secured creditors
and the preferential creditors in accordance with the provisions of Rule 2 106(5A) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986

A proof of debt form (Form 4 25) s also available to download separately from

www republhicinadmirustration co uk. This form should be completed and then returned to the Joint
Administrators at the above address Any completed forms will be passed to any subsequently
appointed Liquidator, iIf and when one 1s appointed

The UK firm Emst & Young LLP 1s a mited hability
partnership regstened tn England and Wales with
regstared numbar OC300001 and 1s & member firn of
Emst & Young Global Lenited A list of membars names
= evaitable bor iInspecton at 1 Mofe London Place
London SE12AF, the fim s pnnapal place of business
and reg:sterad ofice




I

—

”””m|||||||l|||1|l“'"""“ £l ErNST & YOUNG 2

Should you have any queries relating to this letter or any other aspect of the Administrations, please
do not hesitate to contact Andrew Emmerson on 0113 298 2496.

Yours faithfully
for the Companies

AN

R H Kelly
Joint Admunstrator

Encs  Administrators’ statement of proposals
Form 2 21B - Creditor’s request for a meeting

Robert Hunter Kelly i1s hcensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of
Scotland Jonathan Peter Sumpton and Alan Michael Hudson are licensed in the Unlted Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by The
Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

The affairs, bustness and preperty of the Compamies are being managed by the Jolnt Administrators, RH Kelly, JP Sumpton, and

AM Hudson who act as agents of the Companies only and without personal hability

We may collect, use, transfer, store or otherwise process (collectively, "Process '} Information that can be linked to specific individuals

( Personal Data") We may Process Personal Data in various junisdictions 1n accordance with apphicable law and professional reguiations
including (without limitation) the Data Protection Act 1998




i

Republic (UK) Limited and

Guild Realisations Limited (formerly
Republic (Retail) Limited)

(Both in Administration) (together “the
Companies™)

Administrators’ statement of proposals

8 April 2013

Ernst & Young LLP

El] ERNST & YOUNG




Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used in this report:

the Act
the Admimstration trading period
the Companies or the Group

Ernst & Young
FYXX

Gordon Brothers
Republic

OVA
Karstadt
the Lenders

Republic (UK)

Republic Fashion (RO1) or the tnish subsidiary
Republic Germany

ROT

The Rules

Schuh

Sports Direct

Touchstone
TPG
TUPE

The Insolvency Act 1986
13 February 2013 to 27 February 2013

Republic (UK) Limited and Guild Realisations Limited
(formerly Republic (Reta) Limited)

Ernst & Young LLP
Financial year ended 31 January 20XX
Gordon Brothers Europe Limited

Guild Reaksations Limited (formerly Republic (Retail)
Limited)

GVA Gnimley Limited

Karstadt Warenhouse GmbH

Lloyds TSB Bank pic, Banca iMI S p A, Investec Bank
plc, BAWAG P S K Bank, The Co-Operative Bank plc and
TPG Aquatic

Republic (UK) Limited

Republic Fashion (RO Limited (In Administration)
Republic (Retail) GmbH

Retention of title

The Insolvency Rules 1986

Schuh Limited

Republic Retail com Limited (subsidiary of
Sportsdirect com Retall Lymited)

Touchstone Accessories Limited
Texas Pacific Group

Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment)
Requlations

Emst & Young |1



Contents

1. Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment .. ... ...1
2. Purpose and conduct of the Administrations . .. .. ........ . 5
3. Future conduct of the Administrations...... ..ccvviiinnns U
4, Statement of affairs .. ... .. .. il s e e s e s eeevieeees 15
5. Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements and payments to other
ProfeSSIONEIS. .. & ot cetiir v er v er v ere saee verresssiesssreer s s o %o an s ssvsnresn wess wxx 1T
Appendix A Administrators’ receipts and payments account for the period from 13
February 2013 to 1 April 2013............ t eeee e eee e ee svserseesessras s o m on aen s amme s wee VB
Appendix B Statement of administrators’ charging policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement of Insolvency PracticeNo 9 ... ..... . .20
Appendix C Directors’ statement of affairs for Republic (UK) Limited.... ..coveveees . .24
Appendix D Directors’ statement of affars for Guild Realisations Limited .... ... ...... 28
Appendix E  Statutory information - Republic (UK) Limited ....cevevveervirnes oo o ceee . .47
Appendix F Statutory information - Guild Realisations Limited ... ........ ... .. 49

Ernst & Young |t




Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise
to the appointment

1.1 Introduction

On 13 February 2013 the Companies entered Administration and R H Kelly, J P Sumpton
and A M Hudson were appointed to act as Joint Admimstrators. This document, including
its appendices, constitutes the Joint Administrators’ statement of proposals to creditors
pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Act and rule 2 33 of the Rules

Certain statutory information relating to the Companies and the appointments of the Joint
Administrators is provided at Appendix E and F

We have provided this statement of proposals in a combined form to provide creditors with
a greater understanding of the overall situation with regard to the Group

1.2 Background
Principal trading activities

The business was founded in 1985 as Just Jeans and subsequently rebranded as Republic
In 1998 Following a period of rapid growth, Republic was subject to a number of private
equity transactions between 2003 and 2010 As a result, the UK store portfolio expanded
from 361n 1998 to 121 n 2012 with ¢ 2,500 staff.

Republic was a men and women's wear retailer and was positioned in the mainstream
clothing market, with a focus on youth fashion (15 to 25 year olds) and stocked both
external and internal brands In recent years the business had focussed on developing its
internal brands, womenswear, footwear and accessories ranges

The Group structure was as follows:

Vanous non-tradng
holdng companes

Repubic

(UKjLtd

Repubkc

(Retal) Ltd
l I

Repubic
Fashon Republc
(RO Ltd Retai GmbH

The only trading entities within the Group structure were:
» Republic (Retail) Limited ~ 121 stores in the UK,

» Republic Fashuon (ROI) Lirited - 2 stores in Dublin, and

» Republic Retaill GmbH - 4 German concessions within Karstadt's department stores
in Germany

Emst & Young | 1



Republic (UK) Limited 1s a non-trading holding company and as a result of the various
private equity transactions there are a further eleven non-trading holding companies, which

are not in Admirustration,

1.3 Financial information

The recent financial results of the Companies can be summansed as follows

1.3.1 Republic (UK) Limited

Type Gross Directors’ Profit before Net profit Accumulated
audited/  Turnover proflt  remuneration  interest & tax after tax reserves
Year ended  draft £m Em E000 £m £m £Em
29 January  Audited - - 1,172 15) (3] © 2)
2012
30 January  Avdited - - 755 (10 26 0 02
2011
31 January  Audited - - 909 19 45 02
2010
25 January  Audited - - 828 (L 6) 40 0z
2009

*£27m dividend received from Republic at the time of the change of ownership

1.3.2 Guild Realisations Limited (formerly Republic (Retail) Limited)

Profit
before
Number Gross Gross Directors’ interest & Netprofit Accumulated
of Turnover proht profit  remuneration tax after tax reserves
Year ended stores £m £m % £000 £m £m £m
27 January 123+ 1699 901 53 (179 (40 9) 127
2013 (Draft)
29 January 121 1770 99 3 56 295 37 76 490
2012
(Audited)
30 January 113 1812 109 4 60 273 233 425
2011
{(Audited)
31 January 102 1733 105 4 61 29 4 223 46 3
2010
(Audited)
25 January 93 1475 861 58 198 155 303
2009
(Auchted)

*Includes the two stores in Dublin

1.4 Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the

Administrators

As the table above highlights, Republic experienced rapid growth, particularly in the FYQS
and FY10, with profit before interest and tax peaking at £29 4mn the year ending 31

January 2010

The Companies were acquired by TPG during 2010 and a number of operational and senior
management changes were implemented with a view to supporting further growth This

rnctuded an upgrade of the IT and E-commerce systems, an expansion of the store portfolio
and increased head office support functions

Ernst & Young {2




However, as a result of the continued challenging economic environment and changing
consumer trends, Republic experienced a sharp dechine in profits during the year to 29
January 2012, as a result of

» Sales per square foot reducing by ¢ 20% (£4 2m reduction in turnover despite a
net eight extra stores);
» A 4% ponts fall in gross profit due to the market price pressures, and

» An £8m Increase in overheads which was to support the expansion of the
business

A new Chief Executive (Paul Sweetenham) was appointed on 10 May 2012, with further
personnel changes made at the following positions

» Womenswear Director;
» IT Director; and
» Merchandising Director

In addition, a revised business plan was implemented that focussed on the following areas*

» The development of internal brands (e g Soul Cat and Miso) through product
enhancement and appropriate marketing activities to reposition the brands and
hecome better connected with customers This also involved less emphasis on
legacy external brands such as Diesel and G-Star;

» A broader product range (e g shoes and accessories) and improved control of
stock through more frequent range and product replenishment to react to changes
in customer demand; and

» Areconfiguration of the store portfelio, with a focus on larger stores in prime
locations and an increased prominence In the South East of England

This business plan required addittonal funding, which was injected via a further £23m ot
debt and equity by the existing shareholders

Although progress was made with the revised business plan, the ongoing challenging
economic environment led to significant underperformance in sales, as shown in the graph
below

. AN
[+

Pifa 1D ] ] P o] o] ] L] ] P1p L P12 P13 1Y)
— LFL skt pariraes

Sigmficant discounts were required during the key Christmas 2012 trading penod, which
had a significant and adverse effect on anticipated profits and cash generation

The deteniorating sales and margin performance continued throughout January 2013.

As such, the short term cash flow forecast produced in early February 2013 highlighted an
additional funding requirement, which neither the shareholders nor the Lenders were
willing to fund

Emst & Young |3




The directors concluded on 13 February 2013, that the business was unable to continue to
trade without entering into insolvency and resclved to appoint Administrators

The directors lodged a notice of intention to appoint Admimistrators to the Companies on 13
February 2013 The relevant consent was obtained from all the Lenders and Hunter Kelly,
John Sumpten and Alan Hudson were appointed as Joint Administrators on 13 February
2013

Emst & Young fd




Purpose and conduct of the Administrations

2.1 Purpose of the Administrations

The purpose of an Adminsstrabion is to achseve one of three objectives:
a Torescue the company as a going cencern,

b To achieve a better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the company were wound up (without first being in Administration), or

¢ Torealise property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

insclvency legislation provides that objective (@) should be pursued unless it 1s not
reasonably practicable to do so or if objective (b) would achieve a better result for the
company's creditors as a whole Objective (c) may only be pursued if it 1s not reasonably
practicable to achieve either objective (@) or (b} and it can be pursued without unnecessarity
harming the interests of the creditors of the company as a whole

It was not deemed possible to rescue the Companies as a going concern in accordance with
paragraph 3(1)@) of Schedule B1 to the Act, as:

» The shareholders and existing Lenders were unwilling to provide additional
funding,

»  No new investment was likely given the existing debt levels, and

» The Companies were loss making and had suffered a severe and extended trading
decline prior to the Administration

The Joint Administrators therefore pursued objective (b) to achieve a better result for the
Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be hkely if either of the Companies were wound
up (without first being in Administration), rather than objective (@) The reasons for this are
outlined below

» Realsations from stock and fixtures and fittings would be significantly greater
through an Administration due to the ability to continue trading from the stores,

» If the Companies were to be wound up without first being in Administration, this
would have impacted on the ability to sell the business and assets as a going
concern, as It would have substantiaily damaged brand value and customer
goodwlll, and

» This would maintain the ability to transfer employment contracts and leasehotd

obligations to potential purchasers to reduce both preferential and non-
preferential claims

Ernst & Young |5




2.2 Conduct of the Administrations

Immediately upon appointment, we attended the Group’s head office in Leeds to take
control of the Companies' business and assets.

2.2.1 Sale of the business
Marketing process

An accelerated sale process commenced on 13 February 2013, with a designated sale of
business team set up to contact interested parties and manage the information flow
(subject to confidentiahity agreements) We also set up a comprehensive online data room.

As part of the accelerated sale process, contact was made with 43 interested parties,
ncluding

» 22 trade buyers,

» 9 private equity houses,

» 8 distressed investors, and

» 4 high net worth individuals
Non disclosure agreements were signed by 23 parties who then received a process letter
and began to conduct due diligence on the information contained in the data rcom A

deadline of 5pm on Wednesday 20 February 2013 was set for indicative offers,

First round non-binding offers recerved

Six non-binding indicative offers were received for the business Following evaluation of the
offers received, three parties were invited to undertake further due diligence and submit
best and final offers These offers were progressed for the following reasons

» They indicated the highest net consideration,

» Their ability to complete the transaction in reduced timescales; and
» The avallabiity of immediate funding for cash to be paid on completion

Further due diigence was undertaken by these parties with a deadline of 26 February 2013
for final offers to be submitted

In addition to the offers for the business and assets, two offers for stock only were received
These offers would have resulted in lower realisations than the forecast trading profit from
the retai!l stores in a ¢close down scenario and were therefore rejected

Final offers
Final offers from two parties were received and after constderation and discusston with both
parties, it was concluded that the offer from Sports Direct would result i1n the highest overall

net realisations for creditors Sport Direct also had a track record of making similar
acquisitions providing confidence in their abibty to complete.

£rnst & Young |6




Sports Direct's offer included them taking responsibility and risk for all ROT ctaims from the
start of the Administration We estimated that the value of potential ROT claims was in the
region of £6 7m After taking account of potential ROT claims, Sports Direct’s final offer
was £9 8m with the following key terms

» The offer was for 116 stores, the E-commerce business, all stock owned by
Republic, all brands, the Republic name, goodwill and any intellectual property;

» The transfer, under TUPE, of all remaining employees at the stores and head office
(¢ 2,100),

» Sports Direct agreed to reimburse all rent, service charge, insurance and other
prepayments which had been prepaid This equated to £1.4m, In addition to the
£9 8m consideration, and

» Vehicles were excluded from the sale, providing additional potential reahisations of
£0.3m.

Given the diminishing stock levels it was critical that the sale was completed as quickly as
possible As a result, both the Joint Administrators and Sports Direct worked intensely and
completion took place at 8 30am cn 28 February 2013

The sale to Sports Direct included the entity name ("Republsc (Retail) Limited™) and
therefore Republic’s name has changed to “Guild Realisations Limited”
2.2.2 Trading

At 13 February 2013 the business held £13 8m of stock at cost. The profile of this stock
was

Department Cost (£)
Menswear 5,542,393
Womenswear 5,852,627
Footwear & Accessories 2,363,914
Total 13,758,935

Based on our analysis of the fmancial performance of the stores and the stock held, we
considered that the business could continue to trade for a imited penod whilst a purchaser
was sought

Republic continued to trade for a peniod of 15 days (13 February 2013 to 27 February
2013) until the completion of the sale to Sports Direct

Emst & Young |7




As we are still finalising the costs incurred during the Adminmistration trading period an

estimate of the results 1s summansed below:

Sales

Commission mcome

Total sales

Payroll costs (inc arrears)
Worldpay retention
Ransom payments
Property & Other
Marketing

Total costs

Net profit

£'000
7,406
111

7.517

(1,547)
(1,000)
(990)
(633)
(400)
(4,570)

2,947

The net trading profit of ¢ £2 9m does not include any costs for store rents as these were
prepaid at the date of Administration, nor the cost of goods sold as the potential ROT

hability has been assumed by Sports Direct under the terms of the sale,

Administration sales

Following our appointment, we engaged Gordon Brothers to assist us with trading,

merchandising and promotional activities based on-

>

Their underwniting a minimum sales level from the trading period to the next rent

quarter,

An incenbivised fee structure that was contingent on a successful Adminsstration

trading perod,

Their experience and success on simiiar engagements, and

Their abiiity to mobilise resource at short notice to support Republic's staff and

the Administrators

The stock profile on appointment mostly consisted of summer/spnng 2013 and
autumn/winter 2012 ranges together with a smaller amount of aged “sale” stock This was
incorporated into the sales forecasts and discount strategy for the Admimistration trading

period

This strateqy was supported by various marketing campaigns, including.

»

»

Employing a sales and discount strategy (averaged 16.8% on retaill pnice),

In-store marketing and point of sale materials;

National radio adverts;

Soctal media campaigns (including the proactive use of the Republic’'s Facebook
and Twitter accounts), and

Numerous press releases

£mst & Young |8



In addition, we negotiated the continuation of concession agreements with Schuh and
Touchstone This generated net income of ¢ £111,000 during the Administration trading
period

As a result of the strategy employed, total sales achieved during the Administration trading
period were £7 5m and resulted in hke-for-hke sales being 192% higher than prior year, with
minimal impact on gross margin

Merchant service provider

An agreement was entered into with the existing debit and credit card provider, Worldpay

A condition of the engoing services 1s that the Joint Adminustrators indemnify the provider
against potential customer chargebacks and Worldpay are currently holding £1m in respect
of these contingent liabilities

At this stage, the precise impact of these habilities 1s unknown but the Administrators
expect they will be less than £1m which would result in a return of some of these monies

Ransom payments

To ensure continued trade in the 121 UK stores, total ransom payments of ¢ £1 Om have
been made during the Administration

Ransom creditors comprised IT providers and warehousing and distribution compames It
was essential that these services rematned In place and it proved necessary to negotiate
settlements to secure these suppliers’ ongoing support during the Administration

Retention of Title ("ROT"}

As at 13 February 20131t was estimated that ¢ £6 7m of stock (at cost) was subject to
potential ROT claims (49% of total stock holding)

After cur appomntment we contacted a number of the key stock suppliers and meetings were
held with 20 suppliers. We attended these meetings together with Gordon Brothers to
negotiate mutually acceptable agreements in principle with supphers These agreements in
principle were subject to suppliers having a valid ROT claim

Continutty of supply for the business was key and the agreement reached with Sports Direct
included them assuming all responsibility for ROT claims since the date of our appointment,
including stock sold during the Administration trading penod. All stock subject to vahd ROT
claims was excluded from the sale to Sports Direct

We have passed all documents, including ROT claims received since our appointment to
Sports Direct This includes the file notes of the meetings held with suppliers since the date
of our appointment Any future correspondence regarding ROT claims will also be passed
directly to Sports Direct

Therefore, any suppliers who have a valid ROT claim to stock held by Republic as at 13

February 2013, should contact Sports Direct directly and also provide their details to the
Administrators

Ernst & Young 19




Store closures

The financial perfermance and projected financial position of each store was monitored on a
daily basis As a result of this ongoing review, the following five stores were closed dunng
the Admunistration trading period

» Silverburn,

» Glasgow Fort;

» Edinburgh Kinnaird,

» Dundee, and

» Stirhng.

These closures were due to the Scottish rent quarter ending on 28 February 2013, when
total rent payments of ¢ £0 2m for continued occupation would have fallen due
Employees

The Group employed 2,512 people, including 2,316 within the retail stores and 196 in the
head office

Immedately after our appointment, 150 employees were made redundant from head office
positions to reduce the overhead costs of the business These were mostly from buying,
design and marketing positions, which were not required

Following the closure of the five Scottish stores (detalled above), a further @7 employees
were made redundant on 27 February 2013

No further redundancies were made during the Administration and all remaming employees
transferred to Sports Direct under TUPE on 28 February 2013

Gift vouchers

At the date of our appointment, ¢ £1 2m of valid unredeemed gift cards were In circulation
Unfortunately, Repubhc¢ 1s unable to honour any outstanding balances on qift cards The
business 15 also unable to provide a refund for the outstanding unredeemed balance on gift

cards, as the payment for these qift cards was made prior to Republic entering
Administration.

Accordingly, the outstanding balances will rank as unsecured claims against Republic

For the avoidance of doubt it 1s not the responsibility of Sports Direct to honour gift cards
purchased prior to the Administration

E-commerce trading

We considered that it would not be viable to continue to operate Republic's E-commerce
business and the website was suspended on 13 February 2013 This was due to:

» Theinahty to disable the function that allowed customers to purchase gift cards
on the website,

» Supphers requiring settlement of significant arrears to enable the website and
E-commerce platform to be operated,

Einst & Young 1 10




» Stock levels in the warehouse were such that it was likely the business would not
have been able to honour a significant portion of onhne orders, and

» The IT systems did not allow prices to be updated ‘real-time’ which would have led
to prices diffening between in-store and online purchase, thus impacting customer
goodwill and creating confusion

Atthough customers were unable to place new orders, £0 1m (3,500 units) of E-commerce
orders placed prior to our appaintment were subseguently fulfilled (subject to items being
available in the warehouse)

2.2.3 Other Assets
Leasehold property

Under the terms of the sale, Republic has granted Sports Direct a icence to occupy all of
the rematning 116 stores pending discussions between Sports Direct and the landlords,
regarding the ongoing occupation of these stores.

Five stores were vacated during the Administration trading penod and the keys were
surrendered to the respective landlords prior to 28 February 2013.

Cash

There was £1 2m heid sn Republic’'s bank accounts at the date of our appointment and this
has subsequently been transferred into the Joint Administrators’ bank accounts

In addition, at the date of our appointment the financial records indicated ¢ £537,000 of
cash was located in store (hill floats) or in transit with the business’ cash collection agents
To date, we have received ¢ £474,000 of these funds and we are continuing to verify the
outstanding balance with the cash collection agents

Prepayments

The financial records detalled prepayments of £9 Om as at 13 February 2013, including
property costs (rent, rates and service charges), IT costs and insurance The majority of
these payments related to accounting entries to match income and costs to the same
accounting perniod

We have undertaken a review of the prepayments paid prior to the Administration and we
estimate that ¢ £1 4m may be payable by Sports Direct under the terms of the sale

In addition, we are currently pursuing a number of rates refunds for prepayments and to
date we have recovered ¢, £61,000

Fixed assets

We instructed GVA to value the fixed assets located both in stores and at head office and
their valuations are set out below

Market value
Market value 'piecemeal

£000 "In Situ” disposal”
Head Cffice 159 47
Vehicles 281 261
Stores (removable assets only) 1,461 73
Total 1,900 381

Ernst & Young | 11




All fixed assets (excluding vehicles), which included store fixtures and fittings and head
office equipment, were sold as part of the sale to Sports Direct for £1 85m, exceeding the
above valuation

As highlighted by the piecemeal disposal values above, if a going concern sale was not
achieved, the reaiisations would have been significantly less

As part of the sale, Sports Direct are able to utilise the vehicles until 31 May 2013 At this
date, Sports Direct can either purchase the motor vehicles, or return them to the
Administrators to realise

Intercompany debts
Guild Realisations Limited (formerly Republic (Retail) Limited)

Republic Fashion (ROI) Limited owed Republic ¢ £0 6m as at 13 February 2013, relating to
stock supplied to the Dublin stores

Republic Fashion (ROI) Limited entered Administration on 26 February 2013 and Luke
Charleton, Hunter Kelly and Alan Hudson of Ernst and Young were appointed as Joint
Admirustrators We currently anticipate recovenes of ¢ £60,000 from this debt however
this 1s dependent on the level of unsecured landlord claims against the Irish subsidiary

In addition, Republic was owed £83 5m from a number of other companies within the wider
Republic group We understand that the directors are currently taking steps to place these
companies info lquidation and we do not anticipate any realisations from these debts

Republic UK Limited

Other than the shares in Republic, the only asset Repubhc (UK) has, 1s an outstanding debt
of £49m due from Republic relating to dividends declared in previous years but not paid
Our latest estimates indicate a recovery for Repubhic (UK) of ¢. £0 2m after costs from the
Prescribed Part for this debt (dependent on level of unsecured claims received against
Republic)

Emst & Young {12




Future conduct of the Administrations

3.1 Initial meetings of creditors

The Joint Administrators are of the opimion that neither of the Companies have sufficient
property to enable a distribution to be made in either of the Companies to unsecured
creditors other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part Consequently in accordance with the
provistons of paragraph 52(1) of Schedule Bl to the Act, they do not intend to call aninihal
creditors’ meeting in either Republic or Republic (UK}

The Joint Administrators will be obhged to call an initial meeting of creditors of an
individual company tf it 1s requested by creditors of that company whose debts amount to at
least 10% of the total debts of that company. The request must be made withun 8 business
days of the date on which these proposals are sent out (or such longer pertod as the court
may allow) and must be in the prescribed form The creditor summoning the meeting must
lodge with the Joint Admunistrators a deposit as security for the expenses of summoning
and holding the meeting Further information is provided in the covering letter
accompanying these proposals

3.2 Future Conduct of the Administrations

The Joint Administrators will contsnue to manage the affairs, business and property of the
Companies in order to achieve the purpose of the Administrations This will include, inter
alia

» Realising the remaining debtors, prepayments and vehicles,

» Agreeing apportionments and completion cash with Sports Direct in accordance
with the sale agreement,

» Dealing with Republic’s landlords for the leasehold properties, including the
surrender of leases or (where agreed by landlords) the assignment of leases,

» Dealing with customer queries in relation to gift cards, returned stock and
outstanding orders, to date we have receiwved over 10,000 customer gqueries,

» Distnbuting the realisations to the secured and preferential creditors;
» Dealing with unsecured creditor enquiries;

» If appropniate, agreeing unsecured creditor claims and distributing the Prescribed
Part,

» Dealing with statutory reporting and compliance obhigations, and

» Finalising the Administration including payment of atl Admimistration habihties

Ermnst & Young 1 13




3.3 The End of the Administrations

The Admirustrations will automatically end on 12 February 2014, although they can be
extended by creditors or by the Court

3.3.1 Extension

In the event that the purpose of either of the Adminustrations cannot be completed by 12
February 2014, the Joint Administrators will seek an extension for time to complete the
Administration(s)

It 1s proposed that the Administrations will end esther through dissolution or through a
hquidation process Further details are provided below

3.3.2 Dissolution

It 1s proposed that if at the end of either of the Admimistration(s), the company concerned
has no property which might permit a distnibution to its creditors, the Joint Administrators
will send a notice to that effect to the Registrar of Companies Cn registration of the notice
the Joint Administrators’ appointment will come to an end In accordance with the
provisions of paragraph 84¢6) of Schedule B1 to the Act the company will be deemed to be
dissolved three months after the registration of the notice

3.3.3 Liquidations

It 1s proposed that at the end of either of the Administration(s), if either of the Companres
have any property which might perrmt a distribution to its creditors (including in respect of
the Prescribed Part) it will be placed into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation upon filing with
the Regqistrar of Companies a notice pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Act

It 1s proposed that the Liquidators will be R H Kelly, J P Sumpton and A M Hudson of

Ernst & Young LLP and that any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done

by the liguidators may be done by any or all of them In accordance with paragraph 83(7)
of Schedule B1 to the Act and Rule 2.117 of the Rules, creditors may nominate a different
person as the proposed liqguidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after the receipt of
these proposals and before the proposals are approved |t should be noted in this regard
that a person must be authonsed to act as an insclvency practitioner to be appointed as
higuidator

If there 1s property available at the end of either of the Administrations, but the Joint
Adminuistrators believe it to be insufficient to enable a distnibution to be made in a Creditors
Voluntary Liqguidation, the Joint Administrators propose to petition the Court, pursuant to
paragraph 79 of Schedute B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for anorder to bring the
Administration to an end with a consequential order for the compulsory winding up of the
relevant company

Emst & Young |14




Statement of affairs

The directors have prepared Statements of Affairs for the Companies as at 13 February
2013. The Statement of Affairs for Republic (UK) Is attached at Appendix C and the
Statement of Affairs for Republic 1s attached at Appendix D.

We include below a summary of our comments on the directors’ Statements of Affairs.

4.1 Republic (UK)

The only reahisable asset in Republic (UK) 1s the intercompany debt from Republic Based on
the Statement of Affairs, this indicates a potential realisation for Republic (UK) in the region
of £0 2m from the Prescribed Part.

The level of unsecured creditors of Republic 15 stili to be determined and will be dependent

on the ultimate level of claims received and, 1n particular, the level of unsecured landiord
claims

4.2 Republic

Assets

Stock has been estimated by the directors at £17 1m, which 1s before ROT settlements or
repossessions. The potential for ROT settlements was reflected in the consideration

received from Sports Direct

The Statement of Affairs do not take account of the costs of realisation that are associated
with the Administration.

Liabilities

individual trade creditars’ balances are shown before ROT settlements, and therefore the
actual value of individual trade creditor claims may reduce as valid ROT claims are settled
by Sports Direct.

The Statement of Affairs does not include any estimate for contingent claims that may
occur from Landlords and, as such, may increase

4.3 Secured Creditors

At the date of our appointment, the Group had secured borrowings of £64.4m from a
banking syndicate comprising

» Lloyds TSB Bank plc,

» BancalMiSpA,

» Investec Bank plc,

» BAWAGPS K Bank,

» The Co-Operative Bank plc, and
» TPG Aquatic

The net realisations from the Companies’ assets will be insufficient to enable the secured
creditors to be repaid in full

Ernst & Young 115



4.4 Preferential Creditors

We currently estimate preferential creditors of £547,012 in respect of claims for
employees' salaries, holiday pay and pension contributions for Republic. This 1s stated after
the payment of arrears of wages for all retained employees of £835,328 duning the
Admiristration trading period The vast majority of these amounts would be preferential in
status.

it 1s anticipated that the preferential claims in Republic will be paid in full

As there were no employees in Republic (UK) there will be no preferential creditors in that
company

4.5 Non-preferential Creditors

Non-preferential claims continue to be submitted and a proof of debt form accompanies

these proposals for unsecured creditors to complete and return to the Joint Administrators |
Any completed forms will be passed to any subsequently appointed Liquidator, if and when ‘
one I1s appointed

The directors’ Statement of Affairs estimate that the non-preferential claims for Republic
(UK) Limited and Republic will be in the region of £53 2m and £92 4m respectively

Final claims in Republic may be higher due to contingent claims (such as landiord claims)
and other non-preferential creditors not included in the Statement of Affairs

It 1s not anticipated that there will be sufficient realisations to enable a distribution to the
non-preferential creditors of either Republic (UK} or Repubiic other than by virtue of the
Prescribed Part

4.6 Prescribed part

The prescribed part 15 a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for non-preferential
creditors pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 The prescribed part applies
to floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003

The Joint Admunistrators do not currently intend to make an apphication to the court under
section 176A(5) of the Insolvency Act 1986 for an order not to distribute the prescribed
part in either of the Companies However depending, upon the final quantification of all
unsecured claims for a particular company, the payment of a dividend in respect of the
prescribed part may be uneconomical The Administrators therefore reserve the night to
make such an application to the court in these circumstances

At this time, the outcomes of the Administrations remain uncertain and therefore we are
unable to accurately estimate the value of the Companies’ net property However our latest
estimates indicate that |

» The value of Republic (UK} Limited’s net property may be in the region of £0 2m,
which would equate to the value of the prescribed part being ¢ £63,000 (betore
the costs of dealing with the prescribed part), and

» The value of Republic's net property may be in the region of

¢ £10m, which would equate to the value of the prescribed part being the
maxsmum of £0.6m (before the costs of dealing with the prescribed part)

Ernst & Young | 18




Administrators' remuneration and disbursements and
payments to other professionals

5.1 Administrators Remuneration - Republic (UK) and
Republic

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the
insolvency Rules 1986 Further information s given in the Association of Business
Recovery Professionals’ publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators' Fees’, a copy of
which may be accessed from the web site of the Insolvency Practitioners Association at
http //www insglvency-practitioners org uk (follow ‘Regulation and Guidance’ then
‘Creditors’ Guides to Fees'), or s avallable in hard copy upon written request to the Joint
Administrators

In the event that a creditors’ meeting 15 not requisitioned and a creditors' committee 1s not
formed, the Joint Administrators will seek to have therr remuneration fixed by the secured
and preferential creditors in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A) of the Rules The Joint
Adminustrators wili ask for their remuneration to be fixed on the basis of time properly given
by them and therr staff in dealing with matters arising in the Administrations

5.2  Analysis of Administrators’ fees

Attached at Appendix B 1s a detalled analysis of time spent, and charge out rates, for each
grade of staff for the various areas of work carned out to 1 April 2013, as required by the
Association of Business Recovery Professionats’ Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

5.3 Disbursements

Appendix B also includes a statement of the Joint Administrators’ policy for charging
disbursements In the event that creditors’ meetings are not requisitioned and Creditors’
Committees are not formed, the Joint Administrators wil} seek the approval of the secured
and preferential creditors to charge category 2 disbursements in both of the Companies

5.4 Payments to other professionals

The Joint Administrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them in
the Administrations They were chosen on the basis of their experience in similar
assignments

Name of firm Nature of service How contracted to be paid

Gordon Brothers Advising and assisting the Contingent fee based on outcome
implementation of the trading
strategy and negotiations with ROT
creditors
DLA Piper Advising on property leases, ROT Time cost basis
settlements and preparing the
documents for the sale of the

business

Linkiaters Advising on appointment Time ¢ost basis

Eddisons Negotiations with Rating Contingent fee based on ;ates
Authorities savings

GVA Grimley Valuation and sale of chattel assets  Time cost basis

Ernst & Young | 17




Appendix A

Guild Realisations Limited

Estimated to reafise
as per Directors'
Statement of Affairs

17,100,000

1,850,000
1,413,753
422,482

Note

Receipts

Stock

Trading surplus*
Fixtures and fittings
Cash on appointment
Cash intransit

Rates refund

Bank interest (Float)
Sundry ncome
Goodwill

Leasehold property
IT equipment

Payments

Administrators’ receipts and payments
account for the period from 13 February
2013 to 1 April 2013

Total
£

8,000,000
3,686,137
1,849,995
1,200,848
474,173
61,278
3,612

240

3

1

1

15,276,287

Cnly trading payments have been made to date

Net Realisations

Funds Held:
Cash at bank
VAT control account

Third party funds for repayment

15,276,287

16,855,221
(1,337,449

(241,485}
15,276,287

Not included within the above 1s the net licence fee receipts from Sports Direct and
subsequent payment to landlords for rent, service charge and other property costs arising
from Sports Direct's continuing occupation The net effect of these will ultimately be nul

Emst & Young |18




Appendix A Statutory information

*Admumistration trading period - receipts and payments

Receipts
Trading sales

Payments

Payroll costs

Worldpay retention
Ransom payments
Warehousing and couners
Consultancy costs

IT services

Secunity

Employee expenses
Other trading expenses

Trading surplus

Republic (UK) Limited

There have been no receipts or payments within Republic (UK)

Total
£

7,516,761
7,516,761

{1,547,160)
(1,000,000)
(990,116)
(189,047)
(35,793)
(27.994)
(13,623)
(10,452)
(16.440)

(3,830,625)

3,686,137

Ernst & Young | 19




Appendix B Statement of administrators' charging
policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice No. 9

Charging and disbursement policy
Admunistrator's charging policy for remuneration

The Admiristrators have engaged managers and other staff to work on the Administrations.
The work required is delegated to the most appropriate level of staff taking account of the
nature of the work and the individual's experience Additional assistance is provided by
accounting and treasury executives dealing with the company’s bank accounts and statutory
comphance diaries Work carried out by all staff 1s subject to the overall supervision of the
Administrators

All time spent by staff working directly on case-related matters 1s charged to a time code
established for the case Time 1s charged in units of six minutes Each member of staff has
a specific hourly rate, which 1s subject to change over time The average hourly rate for
each category of staff over the period 1s shown below, as are the current hourly rates used
Hourly rates are summarised below

Hourly rate
Effective from 1 July 2012
Partner 570-810
Executive Director 545- 780
Assistant Director 410-570
Seruor Executive 320- 420
Executive 230- 310
Analyst
Level 1 185- 280
Level 2 140- 220
Level 3 130- 200

Ernst & Young | 20




12 Bunoy 'gi1sug

962 LET 9£2
969'18L'T SvB'EEe oov'zey
8 L20'9 g00L'Y v €6L'T
0991 v 0L -

v 96b'T 6EL2 1625
Si6 s 82 -

Zi8E 06l L6LT
02 - -
869 8652 0622
oszz o6l -
998 S g6t 08t
55T - -

ST - -

ot - -

6011 L8E Z91
1vb2 52 TPt

¥ 216 g r9 TEIT
£961 - €ETT

L 059 6 ZbT EIEV
fejoy 1sAleuy ANINIAX]

8Lt

TT1°0TS

EBPE'T

829
5 88t
o1l
0ELT

0161
ovee

o7
oSt

08s
AT
S9L

aanax3
JOUAS

apeig yeis

Svv

ogr'ote

Tbhiv

12
£a8
oGl

596

o0e

oTt

061

586

L£6

1013310
welsissy

199 o9
SkT'ove 9IP'8ST
(1A 2 vae
- L0
O EET 0 €8
OE [4]8) 4
55T -
(A4 -
S 69 -
0s1 -
0641 0 LET
St -
- 51
- 0¢
S & -
1013anQ lauped
JAINI0XI

(3) ey AunoH abesany
(3) 51500 awi|
SINOH (2101

uojexel g 1vA

fupes

$31Ing Aloigls

Y4 jo uojjualy

SaNSs| SuUO(1eay Jland
Ajladold

S1a)iep JRNO

$53U)SNY JO S

sanss| (eba

Abajeu)g 9 adue)dadiny qor
vaajd/uoijebiisasul

$3SE L Slepawiw

SaNss| |BJUBILOIIAUT
SJ9LleW SaA0dwl

$J0338Q

$J0)[PaL)

bujoday Aoniels g yueg
uoneJISujWpy pue bujjunoly

SOy

£102 Iy T 03 51502-3W)} J0 AsRwwng

PajiuyT SUOeSIRaY PIING




22| Bunoy pisuig

434

066’7

0Lt

0's
or

2304

587

08P't

0'8

o<
0T

1sAleuy

Qee 74
069 oro
g 02
- o¢
(o3 -
BMNeX3 aAlndax3
0ag

apeis yyess

Jojaang
wesIsSsy

Svs

081'2

or

o1t

loyaang
aAMIN2aX3

(3) a1y AlnoH abelaay
(3} sis0) aw L
SiNoH €301

uonexel g 1¥a

Buipea)

saing Asomniels

3(111 jouoiuaey

SaNss| suQlle|ay 1)gnd
Auadord

Slallen Jaul0

ssauisng jo aes

sanss| jeban

AbajeJis 9 souejdanoy qor
SHSE | DILIPBIL]

SaNss| |PJUBILOSAUT
S18}jep satodw]

8103990

$103IpaID

Burjioday Asojniels g yueg

uonessIuWpY pue bulunoay

sInoH

€102 1Mdy T 0] 51502-9U4} JO AJewwing

pajiwi (4N Mqnday




Administrators’ charging policy for disbursements

Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 divides disbursements into two categories

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the admimistration
of the insolvent's affairs and referable to payment to an independent third party Such
disbursements can be paid from the insolvent’s assets without approval from the Creditors’
Committee or the general body of creditors In line with Statement of Insolvency Practice
No 9,1t s our policy to disciose Category 1 disbursements drawn but not to seek approval
for thewr payment. We are prepared to provide such additional infermation as may
reasonably be required to support the disbursements drawn It 1s our pelicy, in ine with the
Statement, to seek approval for Category 2 disbursements before they are drawn

To date, the followmg Category 1 disbursements have been incurred

Republic
Category 1 Cost (E)
Travel 697673
Accommodation 7.957 94
Subsistence 2,678 86
Telephone 3187

17,645 40

To date, the following Category 2 expenses have been incurred It 1s proposed that Joint
Admenistrators be permitted to draw these expenses

Category 2 Cost (E)
Mileage 1,006 40
1,006 40
Republic (UK)

No category 1 or 2 disbursements have been incurred to date.

Ernst & Young @23




Appendix C

Rde 2.29

&3 Insert mewe aod midiess of
repeirycs aliie o1kt trinpey

(b} lerant ow

Directors' statement of affairs for
Republic (UK) Limited

Statement of nfTairs

Namme of Company Canyaxy muuber
i Lty L GlLisyl
Wthe Hit ol fCoey i€ 11:.;3(.( T RhTEY Conx1 case cuinbes
Aor_ Ly Dwr'dod,, LELS, D T Lo
Lt | ot ey of roucd] 1(}'3 ‘{ 7LHS
Sacmer oy ¥ [ &ftshs of (o) Rafen i L eTD _

Dt Ty WA TR filat LS, el R26

catag) VY TrGtwly 2017, the dats Ot o compeny ontered ndamiestrtion,

Satroees of Trsth

1 belleve that the facts Qutad by it saterennt of oflaky ane o foll, ke st soatplehs ttomont of the
affiina of the abows Bmied conpeay s @by _ V3210 L w0 datp thal the sompany coicred

odnulnfsi ration,
Pl pame _jAE Jeidaed S 4 SM

f.w___,f#-’—‘”’_ R

1
Dacd _ Mers 20 20078

Emst & Young | 24




A — Summary ol Assets

LY L

Asscts subleet o tixed charye

';unt,\ . E("‘..Llu.. U:l-‘l'tnj\ Ll;t

Asscts subject to floalng churge

e L .':,Iﬁ.{:.~ (Pelegl) Ltrd

Unclunged arscts

Estimated total asscts avaiboble for prefurentlal credbors

Swmnnvﬂﬂ/’ e ‘\‘J‘sﬂfn 1 fl _::’ul ™
(a/’f 7

lhenk
Viue

T

IRt

&7 LY

i g

VISR

LYW

Rtimalad 1o
Realim

[ RN

(VY

357

Ernst & Young {25




Al - Swmmary of Liabilitics

Hstimated total assets availnble for preferentlai
creilitors (carricd from pago A}

Liabijities
Preferenifal cralitors -

Cstlmnted defictencyfsurplus us regarils preferentind credlters

Ustunnted prosenbed pat of act propesty where applienble {to carry forward)

Estimaated lolnl asscts availalile for Noating chnrge holders

Pchts sceured by floating charges

Hathmalee! deficiencysurplus of ancts after Qoatlep chaages

Hstémated presenbed parl of net propery where applicable (brought down)
Tota) psscis available (o umsecnicd creditors

Unsecuredd non preferental clalms (oxcluding any shentfall to fionting charge
holders)

Ratimaled deficleneyfsurplus g3 regards gon-preferentia! ereditors
{exclucding auy shori(all to aating charge holdess)

Shostfal! tu floating charge holders (trouglhi dowr)
Ratlmated deficlencyhurpius as regaida creditors

lssued and catled 0p cap.tal

Latlmated otal deficieney/surping as regavds members

Fstueted
. 10 veallse
e [2E ]

th

E14E

) e e

YN

£1 79Y

L (Eys2)

{45 100)

(52113)
L
(C‘j; 15%)

(1h7,318)
517,253)

il (II&,%S}

simm_%f%/ - )  Dse_Man 28 2t

Ernst & Young | 26



- -y -; m\
7 g onel P gL
+ ~
M\N * v MH .wl_uu_d._.!.uf ‘u
e | SFEA~. oy T — -
cles ) X PAT e e Thal m 2y
€ ¢S k] . L]
[ u'JL__ M AR R ' ™ YT v N,
AMTI.. v ' Sis A.U— - 4!..0&
,w;..M_ * ni AR S Rt i
YR SAYSH] sy Py e gt peg e g A NI, ey
f - = N B - T
I S R K s poenr ey Reypoar e
ot BN Rl @ LR ECE n"._....e_...s.f...u.\._ e mpan ang | L e
3 o)
=13 Iotpars wap Jo (onoosod quw) HretrIR] ) o
“Pr7 AUDOYS Jo onpuA | Atpnass nzq | Aq piay Apnoas Atre o spmag | wunoury SEApPY IOMPAs2 JO SWNN,
-

BOITSasE0d

5 Auedwoa o1 O Asadord 20 OIR J0 vontmar RGUGE|0 Saypasd pud £331AKS ST EPOOR 30 Addns o 10 ssurapr 1 piod sienours Sutunes
SIS v UEEEE s [Rotpuos 10 Suiseo) (JuTyD “swgund-An JapRm SoRpaID [ $JIIOpY pu SIC PR |[0 APN|AUY IS 604, TION

SYOLIATID ANVIWOD

Ernst & Young |27




Appendix D

Rule 129

{a) brert unone sud ackeecas of
registerad sITRE €€ 1NC tempsay

b) sevt date

Directors' statement of affairs for Guild

Realisations Limited

Statement of affairs

Name of Ceapany Compaty nember
Retduie (o ran Y Lir) 12D yAPES I8
Inthe HUEH eau?T £ WETICE, Count case mmmbcr
CHALENY B LeEDS ms il E:](;:;r}.{w \0LC :.F 7011

Statement as 1o the affoks of (a)_(CLPSALIC {@Ai) Ly
AU Ty W7, TRAAS Ak, LD, L ST

ontho(t) 13 Fifduiny 2017, U date that the company ctered admim st ation

Statewment of Tiulh

1 believe 1hat tha foets stated In this statement ol'n.'l'rn::re a full vue end complete satement of (he

#iTanes of the shove nimwd company mya by __ 137203 tho date that the company catemad

admidistation

1ull name ‘_?/1 & d >(£,t|— 1JM

Signed }J‘%%;’-”—’_'_ __
Liuted ) & sl 2 20

Ernst & Young |28



A = Summary of Assets

Ascls

Astets subject 10 NMxed charge

Laverd sl oy <adis e s

Asscts subpeet to floatetg charge:
"--(N'C.“. '—J f ﬂ,‘-\\

L[ SVRVE I P

Liton tetyurbon feis

(w,t\ al baak end wbmib

Prepn "\?‘{‘ﬂ,ﬂfl weeliiine cod oy nIP‘J.,;u‘
rﬁ‘:‘“ L\Mt“' ] liu\‘ 1

Sluch,
Ar Lll L-l L&Ab‘ll.{ [y

”MDQ f4s !‘_-'ql\ . n ’ﬂn

bln:"'--'..\-' 7 PP 28

Culinaed total asscis aveilnbie for preferential creditors

Slﬂnlwc_/_ﬂ}:;f/ Dase ,ﬂ"trvl\ 28 lend

Bosk Esitnsneed 1o
Valm Reallse
[i':(,‘ Wy
2 Ui
VRN LESL
Ty Y
Lu?ld el
1.2uy (RS
q Loy 2,57
84,084 ¢8
3% | 17,100
Y ML
&) S
41158 13528

Ernst & Young |29



Al —Summary of Liabilitics

Estimated toto! psscts nvailnble for pyefereatinl
creditors (can ted Trom page A)

Llabitiries
Prefereatinl crediions

Fazlmated deflebeneyiurplis s regacds pa eferential ereditors

Fstmnted prosciibed i of et propeity shere applicuble (o carry for wond)

Extintrtedl ratnl astels nyailnble for floating charge koliers

Debis secored by loating charges

Fstinuated theflcl eney/surplus of assets after onting charges

1 strmated guscribed pant of et property where applicable (brought dewn)

1 otal pssels availnble lo ursecured eyedllilors

Unsecuren son peefecential ¢laims (excludmg any shonfall 1o Naating chage
haldeis)

Eatimaated defekency/vaiplus ay regarils non-prefevential credliovy
(excluding nuy shortfall 1o foating chiarge holders)

Shonfall to Noatug charge holde s {bagught down)
Estimated deficlency surplus as rogaids ¢redifons

Issued ard called upy capital

Frgimuted 1otal deficleneyfnsplsni us 1egacds members

Estlmnted
10 readise
£.E_“‘:"'— IR TYS)

-

13,518

£
(,ioL)

)

22,423
I (ELJO‘)
t 21823

£
{64 437)
£ 142 Lie)

[3

wo

Lt oo
£

(C{ L4 7)

(ar,517)

£
(42,61%)

(13,4 21)
AT
£ [Ustgon)

C

Sigmatu-e %’ . . Dbme _u_-_.,:.(:l .Z-_":'[; ey

Ernst & Young |30



L7737 w}u\v\\ s

ampudis

7

SH5 S CTAY SLTsL | (nam w1 308 vt o) pyls
SHL RUETAN Tron = oy yopen | BN [ g <y 3Ry i B s R RS T eyt
e ] 56V ) {727 IR %2 SpIP
| bR ORI P S | Sy
oo | Tt [EATTINERS Moy gzl Tar3kg vt
e 1 275 M..r”._.w,uw_.ﬂ.mwi....m g e el Y0 D
el Bl R T e I
Aeeny _ tAA " AT g
e wu.__,m.d o ...,vrduu.u.ﬂrq\.r SN S Lt T
Do | BV " PT(ade 11y
vim | B | BRI af {30 £ 4G T3y 1 137 WL ey
e | ses5t Sy 2 prpage Mg | VRO Py gy
12at® JONpAID .H.,uw o (opomsed yiie) SUTWIE]Y 4O
oy Aunnas Joanges | Aunses anyg | £q pray {unses Auw jo spmeg | nmowy ! SSHPPV PRI JO LB
i
norssassod

s Auedmos atp ur Ausdord 340 3413 JO UGTLIIAE SUNLIED SIOHPALD LD SOTIALTS 3¢ spoos Jo A1ddns o1 Jo amape m pred siunoume Sunse)2
SIFUOISNY puz STUSWaaISY o[es [euol] prod .0 Sinses] {FLeYd "asmyamd-an JSpUT AIOUPILT J# QILUOP PUE LGNS (e Jpafiul Sal ool “a30n,

(/1) SHOLIATUD ANVIWOD

Ernst & Young | 31



Y% AT T ™ g s

) g . b ¢ T2y
p_— L on g _ N
PHP...-,.\J , Lo il .J R \ﬂ%_ “ ﬂtﬁx #:Jr.ﬂj::_- .u\t J 5_'..._24. UJJJLS.&.{ Ay
M;J«.J " 1 594 . H_.Kdv:.wp-m) %M
'y . . NS y PR
TEs cYE7AY At g Pea eS| (et Avel opegapfon 7, R LR RE Y
i yF
waf oUpAL 199p Jo (spoasod miw) luewiey) jo
F WLRES JOSNEA | AWUR®S ateg m 4q prey A2LMDIS AR jO SERA | WMOWY SSpPY JOUPRLD JO FWRN,

uoissassod
s {uoduuns oy ur Auadosd a0 SR JO ONUSEL 3T AE)S SIGHPRIS M SAOTALS Jo spood jo Arddns xp jo asteape i pred ssenows Suiwreps
SISUIOGEND PUp SIUMWSS.TT RS [FUCILIPUOD JO SUISTY] [J1PYD ‘S6viamd- Iy 19p4n SICUPRLD ([ AJ113p1 IR SIDIP2ID [[@ SPRICT 1SOW 604 "FpON

\/7) SEOLIAIAD ANVAWOD

Ernst & Young |32




-,
wk
o

Ot
vt
~
~.3

437 2T EN| STVEOL

!

ST, ARG

AT G2 LR

2 e L |RLOITIRITY I At T AT s A

au rhuﬁaxu .v..vm&mw

P13 SamvgS Jo sp(]

ones
jearaoN

H AN (spoaisod Yin) ssarppy

SOPIOGIRTS JO TN

SYAQTOHTAVHS ANVINOD

Ernst & Young [ 33




pe | Bunoy 9iswiz

wopBunt paufn
1HS ZMm

wopBuiy payun

AFGZOH

dfo LS

NSE g9lHY

9 sxeippy

wopBuy pRn

wopBupy peiun
wopBupy paun
041 118

Zdi LY om pojpag

MNZ BMA SOUARY UOHI [RAUSD
wopBuny parIN

wepbury painn
wopburd PN

wopBup PN
wopBury pawn
SRUFHOA YLON

wopBupy peun

XUSSNG ISIM
wopbupy payun
wopBuy paun

wopBupy paun

wopBupy pamn

wopBupy pAILUN
» BOMPDY

Y3L 1 Z0Y Smsiuneg
€291 U0 UOPIDNG
wopBum paiun

XHY 899 VoseN

d3k L3 uepuan

wolea

wopBury paug

WUQ 1EPUE waueD wipdily

wapbury psun
wopbupy paun
wopbupy paiun
16808 B1HD UKES
HNS Bl Aungsieam
wopBupy pamn

wopSupi PRN

wapdury payn
wopduny peun

A3¥ £QH PlRITISpPPNH
ANLO1BD

TS P13 Vopuo]
OMS ¥L3 UOpuOT
aiebaiey

¥rE 8158
woptuiy peun

wopBuny pRur
wopBuny peury
umEeH spemieH
THY 118y usapIegy
DHE § 1B veapIegy
£00§2 ITNVYS
ZyL 6157 sPeR

wopbupy pRun
WIME BN XeRNIBN
wopBuny pajun
YOS W JNSeyouRy
£ ssappy

pEQY UCPLOT
a4 ssoUIsng Jepsael

209 B HILSIHONW

}ed sEeutng afeysawon
{peoy 19deyamiLps 4O)

SZE x08 Qd

A €1 NG Buraiom,

UMD UOLRULS

LOPAKIY

SAL GM valu ey

Hd¥ §TIS udpusy

SHOH

preAgInog Anaevy BEF-0RF
PR HuLeddos FEL

DaL §13N Bud) uodn) sgseamen

BHE 0ZND MoHEH

NG SIS E60107
249 ZIN IRSPUR
*o0BPRY
plegassuD 10D

TPUBpHO] eens yuRyg §2
TPUBRNOQ 1948 XURg $2
AP SO MOLRH 98

spuodysyy

ATHENL

Jeysagauey

AXB QLN JHsIpRURY

D19 ZZST1AQ000

PeOY YORWD ZL0)

ORI WD BZ/LZ #SNOH UMOID
18845 UMQI]) BZ/LZ 9SNOH UMOID
ElllE

UspER) SURT MEUSURH 00}

rL IN 19sauey
puguae) e buoy
d1Z 5251 spean
19045 AIUBH |

T asmppy

SJIBYY JO JUaWBIRIS ,S1030ap sad Buys) si0)paso pajiwi] SUonES||eay plINg

$EOQO IR 181 X0G Od

000€ x0f Od

BLS X3S Z1

Sp{RUED & BINDKH JURDWYRD

Je0y s18quinld g1 ¥IIUN

un swer) Aiqen

L9rrxog od

460]4 punary 1 &g

IO MUNOQISAM 06
youmEas pJeneinog edeung
PROY PUBLIOY S29(d [RAUSD | 1N
peaAlsdWoy |9WeH BURT HEd BUO
Rui) gEsodior)

MIMod Used asing QD

Wng LU PRON SIALEL Z0)

£rg0l xog Od ueucwheg

10405 9L OF1 DWUN
YHON US A PRy S8R0 (UBZUE]
PEOY POOMBUOT AQION - JUIed [#304

yoeaddly LIRS FUL UOTES #YL

1866 x0g oo &)@ ew Bug seuor
16266 x08 od en1ete Sury seuor
Z ¥y

Agmaing?) 9Bpa WEY POOMYED
INQUQEL IR EH 02

tFFS X089 Od

Z5EX0H od

2RI BN SZ asn0H aESyRG
FENOH PUARYS

wes) SRS T LERY TLAUIENG
wee| SOPIRG T S&RY SSeUIENY
BOLOSIOIN DEY

A7 dnasg lupd gy

HILSTHINW IAS JOURA S0 O §1
mE] P uniey L LM

PIOYMEN BINOH JRIUBY § WING
SENOH FRULOD Z) HUny

} SERpRY

yqur edany ewoeaeg orszolL
FIUNO0S SURI § SxASDU|LIE LLTIOL
jeiaeuILIoY pesAR|LEg
M yEwesiey 06101
$2U6Y040 QIURINTIY SRROUNIRD 1689001
wod HLon
OTd N SOURINEW Wy
e By Seen0l
Bugnswal mnssy L1y
P Speusy SaAodw) Auady
RIAN Aty Zrozol
(AN e siuy £52001
FA7 A B by LeZZOL
TUOIN DS EERUENg $oly [21:1v.4]8
P SDURlY SOy ZSZOOL
A swaisig opey xady Z0800k
Jokn) suuy 0ro20L
e, uwSuy 92104
|utg ey Ligigl
Apuza MBIpUY rezzol
ARS meIpLY €16101
PUOH MAIPUY
Prixoqeiduy 052001
A7 |RuUORRLLALY RUSDL LYY 8E00N
{dnou0 SNO0Y) URLIYSEL] URIUS U fA.1 1311
PIABGOUYR] BUO) LIBQUNY 008101
i 141900y UAWLI0D / P17 Sy LreiL0s
DdMS /| SEUNY Fr{at 1
mY ey L1S004
m1 sy L1500
PIIUDS Y
SUNIC MIpURNAN 8zSZ0L
Mrowoy g ZILTON
JURalL $10 ARIDY €8L2Z0%
ad AnoRs puB and 0341 10v
Sid AUnaes puy and ipy 183001
PRIWY BSUEY eg001
D1d SR RIIBLRICD (WY NSY
MUNoSALD UBpIedY 58¥00L
PUNEZAID URepIegY 66¥001
EUOTSI0Y DY BEZZ0L
M1 dnas jud gy TEe00t
Buippag ucusy #0101
A7 883¢ 80ZZ0L
mlsesudionwgy ¢ ¥iLOOL
P WeD Ranqiuod Lo teaLot
P OO B W L5001

sy amddng Jaquiny asyddng



¢g | Bunop gisw3

11:14:1} wopBupy pepun
099 wopBuly patun
009

€0%

RZ501T

118

22901

¥

\Ze'r

org

SELrT

LO6 T

884'1LEY

SLZLL

saL

009 »

et
314
ger

41€ 89
98EE
668
5
gge 19y
099’y
ol
08801
aoca
nigr
oSt
Z6% 002
Fin g
eere wopSuny pRun
rs'e
10802
(¥4 4113
ros'y
SEE
HSI 6137
0Tse
core
3.78-1] 3]
CIGEE
12892
696 96
i 6L
44
[1.1.34 ]
(¥4

HEL 014D4eD
M3 0140UP1RD
wopBupy paun

wopdupy parn
wopBury pawn

wopBupy pan
wopBupy pRNI

HAE §1N9
wopBury pANI

wopBuiy PR
wapbury peijun

wopbury paun

wopBury pantf

AN LAd 100dHIRIE
woplu paun
wopBury patun
wopBuny pagn
wapBury peiun

FCii-plog]

wopBury pamA

wopBupy paIN

TARH O]
1BRAS POWA
wepliury palun

170 A JAKS LOpUST
wopBupy pAn
SAH GHS wodwd0lS
Al 280 #Dpuquiey

wopBupy pawn
wopBury pen

Wwapduny peUN

BHZ 905 &1D UIpIES LPIAMUD 87
SPURSION BUL

SNE rOH uodiy

Aaung

ML EISB A8

Sdi LN voybug
331 NG uAyBeg
wopBupi pRaN
DHS B J& sausumy
wopBumi peun

BuipEy
wapBuny paun

0828 ZHE RNOWNWNOg
woplury paun
wopbury pEN

wopBupy paAILA
wopBuny paanen
HeH Umo) 06 xoH Od
WG LBE wamong
avi vg weytivuug
i d weylwung
L g weybuung
wopBurk palun
AQapu3 Weg D
wopBury, pauun
S3r 157 30097
wopBury pesun
waopBury peun
wapbury pen
wopbupy perIN
HOE ¥1SS uoprsed

SpURpAIeN
wopbupy pesun

Aeigi pG ey Y JooLd puz
asnoy ebiynodg icol4 Y18
48€ IMN Vopue

SURLURS JQuangQua) 28

QvE HZOMW uopue

YSIPPOY 19AG YUOMSEPINOH
19245 JURGRY ¥ PENDH EHIPURN

VL5157 e
MN £13 NOGNOT

IN¥ L1B itgj|eg

Aed S5t Eng oMy e
SHAWSRAA SN GYLE
A[UST BNG X|UBOLY
fepaguren

Biomsdoyng

asnop Aoy
sBuip|ng ucipeg Li-g
HY8 [N uopuoy

19045 A9[smouy 2¢ OF
TZ8 ¥INL osUDY

wang feqdqy
aet 194

I1RH umoy
et ELALL S ]
106 WA LeaBuiuem,

330 7w MoLeH

UYL GdH weyseyd

05 XOF Bd SEINIS SEBUENY
eans yuy ) rE-U5

§X07 0d (slusudugd P senuamoy)
§x¥0g Od (AURWARY § SSNUMGY)
¢xog od (MUeWARy P senUMMEY)
Z1€ ZidH eqLiooip ybik

ABpA S |

dNg @37 alyLraeo|en

isang empuooua]

HOL 810

HOE 81 0W uopuo]

HOL BETM

HOE 81 DW ugpuo]

PEOH MI00ARd

uBAouPU|3 ¥3 LT8G
AvL¥ZO3

s SULUR [WRISW WOD
WO paussilay
®k|g FUeCaH Leang utipy O

m1weswebeuey

anuevy ANQSIYRUS S 21

1S HHOMSPINOH 400y 181
(tmwy 11nG) SE3RU0S BnUMEY

PROH Burd wneH 081
PRoY Jauunug g

194G ARW {1~ DSNOH SIUMED

SUQ BNARY | ON
ZL Bamsaon
mebtoudyis Mol | Iun
¥5Z x0g Od

proy Jum) esnoy elippg

8702 YO Od DyRUSE F SAMEY
diyssauusd uogonpey
afueyny s0uy ¥l

TZTX0E od

PENOH STV
GupROY 9IRS ARGQY SSNOH TI0QY

TEWUIS TIPILSE DUy SENUMEY
19045 URIH LG #8N0Y ABMINGY
Aaspy unoDAiuuy gL

PROY JOWION 2¥)

pRGY epIRAuULNS B ENOY INg
SUBLLGe SURULY g IODAN]
owud ituprdy wngyaeg
eag seaunosey

e seunosey

1deq ssaunasey

Srox0g 0d

SPURPDOAA | 0014 PUZ
Aouy2e(d snpg yBnosoguen
sAmng ey soiprig eyy Z
NOUNOT sausw popeg |2
ey piopeg 12

NOONOT #nusw Riopes 12
enueey pIgpey 12

Hed EsoUIEng dody 1 IUN

1 BamepeBiy uer
PAIOYG 18ANG RBUNY 18

#ounoHAune giped

8jeg ITRU|ENE fIRURD

L]

anusy Buddoys mdes
euciBey 3 redad

£ tpuowis miden

I puRIReZ MeN 0 ANQIAUe D
IBUNED 1D sfpHqUIRD
IPUNGD QUASD BHY SUSULIT WED
R T ]

pow ARG

weenS s EeuIng

Sid g

B sbebullg

Ag wusey xuag

M ooug

=0 ysig

$ULANIOS PUD (G18RE

77 pumey Bug

Iauney arok § uakytug
PURID SR0UISNG BAOH § UOYBG
P& opeARIE

{30} M7 uedy spurig

| sog aywg

paun] molse) proyemg
dTseuwn; seiog
d11Jewnt sehog

1 ysupog

jpunel yinaog ynowiswnog
sweBuuny [epoy tiog
Kaunug yBnosog cuew umol
M wewsbruey Ayby owa
mYoaeng

A7 AugoTg

Puno] |eadyang

yBnasog uamieQ A WNQHORIY
noune A1) weyuyuug
N Aty weyBujung
tounoD A weyBupwng

A $8085 At 210

P17 48180007 L0108 oD
P17 JmaaiLy WHE

wdoad HH paoe|d JRINE

AuQ Jssen 308

> = gush
JURLN] URG

A © URABUPLI3 UOjy1e4 e
PN AwcoRg

05001
S0t
wE0l
ese001
045004
1ZY10}
OreZol
25101
SEsLol
$26001
oteLoL
8riol
126004
05001
818004

Pr43143

L5001
125404
£18001
962101
9C001
tag101
r8z10t
s

w0l
SCEZOL
taziolL
BOG0OL
BRZ104
SHrzos
wTI0L
€azioL
206004
08001
198001
10$001
105001
182101

958101
e8LL0L
rrozoL
65200}
¢L0Z01
910201
LRE00L
SirZ0L
L52001
FLEZOL



o€ Bunoy g 1sus3

wopBuiy paun

wiopBury peyun

wopbupi parN

XAY LES8 (01809
D16 Sim

494 T uapua)

wopBury panny

wopbun PR

Y elvo

wopBury peun

WopBu NN SO 7 3N OUAL vodn AASEOMON

JEL-3 ., 1]

Qs 2108

TuaH

wopbuny peyary
wopbury payun

H3Z SMN
woplury peun
BRLEYOA 15

0L LA Uopue]
wopBur payun
wopBupy peyun
wopBupi peajun
wopBuny pajun
wopBuny peun
1o15Ug A8
PRYPEM
wopBuni paun
Aepp (auty 900¥ NUD
wopBury pajun
wapbupy paun

dd} 100 amtapel

1eBmoy
wWopbury PRUM
wopBuni pan
H3SAZOI

ey
wopBun| paN

MdE 081D weyuslayn
soamBuginn

oas $doysig
wopdui PN

¥nazo
¥nozo

wopBunt peyun

wopBuny peyiun
Woplup pewn

wopBury peytun

uopuo

ANL 0180 vapIRM UAYRS
Aodyg

wopBury pepun

1S SSERD L)

NEI $Y7 UOPSINGD PIO
D31 1DH Bebouey
HHr 187

B4r 120y excebuseyg
84r 1204 Masbusem
Wy sseuang YOlouA AW
W d PeaMAIG

18 G4M PIOUSYEAL
ucpLo] PIORS AN

THL N Lopuo

THI M vapuo]

18908 yBiy

fanenliey

HLE 0191 volyBne

50 218 weybwutig
ucpuojeans eybuiseg g5

uw3
yyrawaQ

OpRUSLINIY $00D [Fdpiuny
183 puj uosueydelg aliops
pROM WRytARY

SX8 LOAWOA

molser)
moBeep

¥Ng Z9 mobseny

B AZD3 uopun]
Yd§ L8 Uomwe)

D08 VD osIHeD

|ANS prysNS oot

PIOURIILD IR

BAUIG $N

Andiug 1905 SaN ASNOH SWRISAS

sDupprg smoyeyd

PROY G LIRS ISI0)
RUBAY EUOtIA § 98naH Bud
spea Bujpua ey |
pEoY UOPUDY BUQ SPUTNIE]
PROY UOPUGT BUQ TPuUeRSE]
SAU( JBWIN) BTNOH XRdy
Hog sRBneQ

wed peomrs prod waufineg
o}ng wawdeuey eguen
sus suogayiey g

BURT BUOGRAIEYN B

FBEX00 O $EDNIZ SEMEY

ep7 opesieD enbii)

proy uolsbues Buiping (MSLD sy
WeOUD|H 10945 AUSH ESUNYD (01
GENOH S0BIH AT

paoy AeeH LS
WO T PROY AIIVH 1§

oLxeg Od
MOY 1ewoD sBuiping ueyd sy
ssncy Qde)

Wild WOyl SEROH W

18625 uauiam, 02 HIN0H MR
18025 uaBujjem, D2 B1A0H SRRy

1sa55 unBuiiam O sno gReg

EFgZoX0g 04 SR jURY
SALQ ASY futtd ARjeay (O

AQUSD) AN EPEUSE PUY SENUBMEY

petnun b uouseE Byl
YaIe0sddy LIS USATIS Sy
FSNOH SURIRAS

peyuiry

PN BieUeD

1 sisen Aieu3 oqued

$90) [WMEN IRAUOD
AMDupLUSD

(1 1% 1)

L1 21T ]

M) 1WA puomendwon

P17 N 0PN @00 Medwo)
{4N) SUOAMOS SO HedWo)
TUPUEFEALY (B8 ZISUNLOY)
|HUGRELLI 190D

IBUCABWIE L)

190G MO0

LU e ]

ed w0

12UNGY YBNOKOE JINTRIP|0D

o sucamD

P opEES ANty

B (xows3) spieg uopunD
HPOLMAND

d77 SO P URRS QRROD e
g N

P11 dWY 80D

isodps

S

{Bunon yBNaIOY wiyus; ey

P s|eneey uRYD

SauURUld Muodion 49

P NN unpueD

ad axy o3

20

0S § MOISWIAL IHED

DS D MO|SUNM 348D

$U1 9 MO S IHED

35 ¥ MO EUAWA IHAD

IUBY ¥ MOLTURM 31D

S | MOISWIMA 00D

JUBYH | MO[RWIRA XD
LU E ]

jususbrusy esvy P Ausdag gD
L]

17 O e [RIPNED

LR L L]

f1epsu] lUeD

1RO AL BI3ILeD

uBuUg LeRPED

MuNCg LRED

A1 Apmaeg (merpe sy

PN Mawebeuey 130f0ld FPURED
pRjju JuRueBeucy 1efud FuRiED

§9BLOL
995101
4r8001
rréL0L
805001
g0c001
SeGia)

085101
10
105001
205001
09R00}
0arzol
88110}
G101
800t
roz0o04
0Sei0l
Hto0L
[£4-T40]Y
reZio0l

Z8ET01
eRL001
rsrat
08c001
91520}
b4 408
9eTZ0L
$E6001
TREI01
el
ot
168101
980l
wet
Zo|L04
orsiol
005004
£0000}
845104
sesLol
40r201
428001
tenInL

SOl

wreL0L



ig, Bunog gisu3

[ I ¥
GL L

tagri
ticrl
es0¢
tiser
L4138

WS LT
ot e
118114
5L @
et 8z
S00¢C
314
el
[24 1713
gl
€148
['L-TH

W
e
osrezl
[1:14]
182
9
TisT
8RTLT
ez
by 1414

31873
14
000 L
#90 EC

ori gt
BT LS
e
[:1-- N ¥4
86402

1ct
L J21

set
i1

wopBupy paun

WopBuY PRILA
wopBury peun

o8 rAQ

ML 21OM

wiopbury pamn
wiopBumy pean

wapBupy pRLN
wopBury peinin

wopBup pajun

wapBuny paun
s8¢ 013 TAIRUH

wopflury pewry

Ofy C37 10880187
oXZ 130 4q500

wiapBury pa
wopBury paun
wopBury pmun
wopBuni peun
wiopBuni pANN
wopBury peyjup
wapbury paun
wapbupy pRmn
wepbupy pajun

wepBuny paln

woplupy pan

wepdup patun

M€ 200 sepung
M€ 200 9#pung
wopbury payirn

v ril weybukung

rvg rg weulunug
wopBup pRILN

usapBuly PN

wopBupy pen

VE LS8 IasuE

wapbupy pauf

HI | ENQ sAsRUGA

“eis3 el 8Bppa viempeq
woplunl paylvn

uropBusy pien
uropBury pagiery
wopBury papun

d 78 CML MOjEURDY
wopBury psun
proy dwey
193aS voguodoD
waopbupy paiun
V1l 648 Yuomwe]
wopdupy paivn
wopburny paiun
938 89%

Hal g poeEg
wopBupy paiun
dO8 2N IR TeyIuey

wopBury peyn
SYZ 0l

112 79 weubuyung
1rz za weybuiung
uewll

N80 HIMS uopud]
N80 HIMS ucpuo]
041 8YO UoploID
wapbupy pRIMA
MODBM W NOONOT
wopbury pRIn
wopbury peyiun
wopbury p&N

RIOHEM,

rez 187

PEOY PISYLAH T
POy PIeYLITH r
OHI IAQAmpng
wenbs UouRos |
ambg oo |
v rg weybuuwg
Vo ¥a weybmung
7L 6N BIMpag
16048 958D JOMET
U3 1208 AvE
1945 aXN 9 SNOH TSR FUUCIOD
pROy ||ouyer ¥
Ar 157 8ped]

HIE £Z3d s™iS
n38 13 uopuo]

OX2Z oran

PEOY 1930 WANOS IRRIO RR) 921
HTP 158 1A%

yunsBuipiing Sdwey 9z N
WENOH PILROY BYy) | x0Q Og
B84r 19y oxasbuseg

SR8 pu| pEOY PIOYYON

H3r #1177 Wnxsp

HHE& LN Uepuo]

Aemoyreg

SUS BS) SO SNUEY JALD
106 11Q uetBuitieq

WMBYSUR LA

Ydirgalinsuamey
FUCIMLERT

0EL¥L X0 0d

0gL¥e xog od

pecy PRGOS
Aempaorg 0y J00H Y10
Aesprosg 0¥ 1001 ULS
WURT WRY UEN0K JPWIRQEL
HS¥ £00 RGPy

19305 pURRIO 1EUIS QI #)
ANZ ISNO1ee

nre £1s1

ZN1 QLHY XSSINS 1880,

paoy uopuIR) B¢

EpaRT) edud Med ri €3

syusquoueyy [uewleusy B
BUBRqUIIEY Lus WD BUBY B

£ %08 0 STV IO JAINT
waznd 8] 108u00 ) 1puD A6y
wsunied s jagued )|peg) SdiEsey
aenbg wowod |

wenbg wownos |

PROY YIOMIDEM 1Z ¥ IIUN
peswanse) 004 yigi

AROY RURDOA, /| SBNO YEULBARG
TEYUSG FOUTLLY JO PREH

{7 sualyse uuy eey)

wenbg seaupg sbusym 18uug

pBOY WOt

1eaag uewe g 100y PYE

16 ¥0g Od

YIS X0H O0d

uEnbg USIND £5

UEP[UYSE] ITEMIUN

WOISNQ ARG IRt ERD

PROY UDPURT BUE tPUIMEE]
ollody 20 d OlIKN ¥ Hjun
UBISOUY PEOY WA SIPPITNIS
ARG uouHag D | 1004 1F
19805 UBiH #5 | OURYDE PIO SUL
UOTIRS SHEY VIRUIENE

lleH o) 1o se0pes aeiodio)
PROY JOOWHENCS RENOH RIURY

ProgyBnoly peoy dnoeg
InEmlyg Uiy Shus W G
jusuedeq juswebsuey 1SSy
wewpedeq jusweleusy sy

Wed PRYWOsd S+

109 91GBA 008 SIUNOIIY

1d8g e1GwAeaBY NUNODY
SWNOERY JO AT AR
PRO} UCIEOH |IW WOISr]

374 Oupel)

e300 8hY UNOD £]90W ¥ IIUN
£p4G7 ANUBAY PURNIIAG O
ABIMLIS RIBREINOE GU L [I§H UmO]

Buping op i pemo3

m1 pooadoy dajung
UMDY AunQ
diymisumd) 03 aspung
1puno Q10 sepung
JREROD A1) S8pUNQ

a8 wAneng

MI1%a

maa

peyjwyRgRA

P Bune el weyuegeq ag
P Doy g

pda

P uswebizuew Jupd lukid3 &aneQ
og umyodansy Jasezuag
Shuurg 7 Ag

anian ietd ma
spowdeid 510

PV SUOREDIUNWLIOY) Hea]
A1 mopuns LeuBiag

uey) Addng THG

P () jeuoguwRyl O
1atpg vopmigsag

193201 uflisen

Ipune AD Ageg

W L¥Z puvweQ

polwr] Bujeqe mieQ

2 10imp Aojjes s
pURN 7 3N D0
Bugintuod 564

IUNO % YENAIOE U]
Bunen yBnaog uabujpeg
Hd RUCARLLNLU RHLEQ
THOF g

OS § LORGOIEL

oK 5%0

PIRYONEM URLIY I

417 PIRLOYEAL § uTWYEN]
P17 shoduy eang

patiuny spysexe 98
pay|wpy {awenbg uopr3) 999
N uoplarg

0Q0Z MWD

374 OC_B-._._.KNQ 1 SRAENpY :n_-In_ £- 01 The]
P17 SOUOSSeDy MEND
Bupmeo weny

230U18NQ HOPNES § ABmmD
uaubneg Sim)

senddng \wey eimodio
My ey ABisu] ButioD
Aieu3 Bucnn

oLBLoL
95101
%4:18:])
016008
0l 5001
S18001
605001
805001
C89104
S0l
LRZ00L
CBGLOL
ELBOOY
G101
QazZoo1
[¥L.10403
$89L0L
01600
95101
4cozol
LIS1HOL
§98001
LLZOOL
298001
riSiot
£L510L
25101
rE6101
[1. 14118
o600l
0Lsiol
ZLTOOL
TLL001
LOE00L
erizon
95108
196001

ES6001
856001
56001
aez00l
TLozaL
S6T00L
oLzl
Leg101
8szialL
arGool
655101




ge Bunok 9 1sug

wopBupy peLun
wopfup pelun

wopBupy pRMA
OvE 158 woisug
DHYF FNS
Aaung uwns
Buoy BuoH uaomay
N3t riss xose3
Na0 LAMN
wopbury paun
wopbup paun
[ale; ¥.5e]

wopBup pRiun

wopBury paun
wopBury payury
wopluiy pen

wopbuy pRINN

wopBun PANIN
wapbury pRiin

wopbury pAnM
wopbury pamn

HXE 13§ vopuol
SV ¥NL Neay eBpuquny
woplup pelurn

CGuoy Ovon
woplury pepury
HD@ 3ZIM vopoy
wopbumy peyruny
wophuny pRny
WIS B)1sED amo
wopBury peury

woplup peitun
wopluny pRun

PE0Y LOIBURIED G
ue wug BuneyD

wpliseg

uopua
woplupy peun
wopluny pRun
wopBury pen

OdL FiND Sysdurey
wopBusy petury

Adv R sRLOURY

Anuanod

rya ¢71100d BN
wopBury paqiLny
ML X3

ML X3 48583
ML I3 e

38t §37 HALFIADET
woplun pPRIUN
81213

D78 M2

2% MO
wopbuny paIun
Aoyin)
wopbury paiug

wopbupy patjun

nve oM
wopbuy pavn
809 13 vepuo
WS EJOUIRIRD

18805 ASS PUCLLIE S 6F

wiesyd3 JUNOW -2 OAN0H SQLIO SR

10Z OINS PIokTepoBy

LSOOy

MNG 0L Hd Wiysyuad
UOPUGY UMD IUSR0D
w8 | N $suD sduny
AMHS W Jaesegouey
peRLINISED

YHE B 1 sauey

HHI §3N pESYSInes
vodyo0ig
HOL 813 NOQNOT

5O }ed WORNG

eeaS IR URN 1BL £38 §10

peoy ayacIied

19915 BRI GL
NQ0 IMN topucy
QNG 17v suRaQl 1S
¥IT 3 vopue)

u8naI0GUIRS PROY TLODA ¥P-8T

V8 O1dH UepUS TS BB
PROY [itH WHEIYD L £-GZ

pedy YIo[FEW
Aepa, £OUNQ By
dO1 ¥HY Gupuog
RKax3

D DRID
anue] Mo
HIALSIDIAT

HOF 11S7 sped
uopu

W $10UING POOAR SO
W STOUISNG POOAI SN
XHE 0ZML Weyt3
Inqueis)

L76 HEOM uopuo

13§ 9v0 weayiepeg
uopuo

M8 01w uepuo
mubjoy uopoN |
MRED0E9%0E Od

LTOUBLUR] BY] BAIYS
SBuUBU|4 WWSD Snuo4
19905 1IEH PIO #ENOH SENY

PROH UGIURD RGUED EEI 1L oo
opmollieig pROY AIB,

190UG ERBUUDL §1-2 | JOOH PNZ
Jeuenp juaBay yiem sualuneg ¢

IITH WeEeOyD 19845 AQiad &F

10014 WS4

1eang A48 &5 PSNOH AR T INN

1eg3 Webay BOrel SMD
peoy AR(IuAA 8
RJGIROCA 1ANCS |[IH UoULIeH BT

o014 P
Buiping puiNood Mg 4

ole1s] Burtay) wleBsucuay OZ-61 Siun

€ anRg

18ans W ApUSy 81 £ GRUED
pECY Aa|ysy juiad R30S
10015 (/88D ¥OL
SINOHIURPPLS ¥ LINN
PROY (RUOR SOTNIOH J0MmOT
2snoH qedrusn

811 x08 Od

Juswkodury ugBuiaw, ¥ Hun
peoy uopuo eBpoiwey
A IR

LR3pues AUnseell JO PEOH
103pJBS AINERALY JO PROY
1PNS XOEENG GENOH HAT
SUF] IRIEA SO R JlEMaDpLG
suR ALY 8y 9SNCH #WDQ

ASAA pOCM ST

ATpA PO S

ABAA B39 (] #ENOH Studismuy

wpow Aeyu3 audeyug

ouEnbg YIERAL ZL-L #SNCH UNUAT

Aemproig 557

ABpp BTN 01

A=pp, 300 01

SERLIOY 1IN 8T UDRUAN
LSRG Janany

P ynIngo
B s

PN USRS W] UG

I9H weymg

7 DIH) Buipts) sa1ey 199910
12100Y R ReUEgI9
uoamodiod ¥ 1as

pRiwn 109 a9

M usuIeJAsseny

itodoesy

oW e

Buipes) 9 Bupeyiew woidzey
38 W pesysaRD

paywn Bunnsued SpISLRD
sang

1SR, SAnoa] Arepes

P17 (IN) SUONNES USED Sro
o7 AurduoD podun xy

PO 8ipayy |Und wARdeds ing
PONIIN BROKW Wi WIruiaeds |nJ
(7 62 #udmMEsy j8ad 1pUDE
PRlWA O peso g

PRIt L iRy

CE AT PIT 1| #n203

P EuO ERg Yoy

A1 suliseg epounly
myAepud 1wy

810N f Bungor wndiy

au] edaung s (RJOPO4
SEIXT RUSD g

R (spuow 07) puld uojyey
W UBND Y D9

fjaunad AuD Rjex3
PuUnos Mg 1s1ey
1PUNDD A2 18yeeg

P17 uBj1eg Mng

47 speysimy

gom3

{7 dejuieiieg seowisg Supsswbia) Jg3
it NN UO-T

Aed WAy -]

D ¥ ueY espiewg

Epop AByug

uc|tnj@ws

PI] BG0INT SOREDONNY §13]
ARG pleld Jewoisnn Aieus py
Jid SHv3

Olg 183

PR %23

FREAM USIMA WD g

0Zr001
*52Z001
817004
€TEI01
g1ro0|
182001
Z19101
Lr810L
890201

Giy00L
1151143
000L0L

5201
48t201

€iroot
BESZO0L

800101

arizol
LL¥O01
08z00t
€28i01
286001
982001
106201

§TITOL
r1rZ0L

ZLE00tL
ZLsont
esrZoL
808101
g€zzol
2E¥201
Zeri10l
ZgrioL
009101
rzO0L
SEB00}
BEFIO)
sesinl

RL6001
£
8BS0}




6. Bunoy 915U

£t
BYEEL
0098
9LGLTE
[¥74.13%
101

BELAS
B8Gry
rooer
065 L1

65F ¥l
353313
£rl
1)

I'+s
£rZZL
0zL 02
00F 8¢
8L
€92
%]
%14
BEYZ
cos or

€8z o
00z
ZIziT
gt
€00 8¥
65 291
gce
9069 wopBury pejun
18161
oorZ
ri9L
\Zr iy
ISP ZING
00T
BZr S
16

e edl
0gr &

628
Bor 161
a1

wopbury peyury
wopBury pejur)
wopBuny pagun

935 13
wopbury pajiufn
wiopBury patiun
wopBuny pRIUN
woplury poun
wopBuy paiun
wopBup peyun
wopSuy pepun

wepBury pamrn

wopBuiy psyun

NEOHLMS
wiopBury pajun
wIpUg

DAL PENL SOugseH

wepBuny peyry

Xassng ISIp
wepbBupy paquny
uropBuiy peyten

wopBury payu

IHEW D3 uopuoy
JHEW DT uopua
dO¢ 120y Mojsbuiseg

UopUoT
WS P13 UOpUOY
UWE #43 uopuo
UG #13 UOpUOT
WG #13 UopuDT
TWE #13 uopuo
S #13 u0puoT
WG ¥13 uopuaT

wopbuly peiun
ZH¢ 618 Mng
wopbuey papun

404 ¥§HI voIsBUK[]
wopbuiy payur
wopBury patiun

uopuol

d3} FiYM Weysuuly
d Mt JByeyspuRng N0
wopbury pepun
wopBupy petun
wopBury pepun
wopbury pauN

suoiysey a0 8y eoe|g spealg
waopbury paun

M8 SN I SeyDUEY
wapBury paiun
Buypona

SazZ 1sT

HAAZ LHE Wnowewnog

wopBupy pasun
yomsdy
wopBuny papuny

dreg 068 lInnes

peoy uopBuweg §2
peoy uopBuliey 5z
§ZB01 ON1SND DOIEY 8y

Py Aeuen
spuepacq
spuEpDe]
spuepoog
spUeRIeq
SPUBROSQ
spuepaoq
spuepooq

10C 2170 FHIHSYDNY
eBpug desy
081 ZdH

Wed §55UISNG 9SNAK BUDISIBPN
ARLS ZIMN soukey ucyw

ZTE M DIGGOY EM

Aempequg OF

peoy MaN pQWRsg

FBA BIPURNIS BIBAA A1BUPNOUD
rDe BN IsisepuEy

HrZ SMO YomuEN

200 188 WneREeE

VSE LI5S amey

#¥naH ennby Bunukuly $8(eg
NN Bz M ubput}

proy meNAng gL Z
24t ST UmBIPA
peoy uWelbuweg

spae
episeseyD Loy X0g Od

Df ¥ £AM UBDIBN MmN
MEdON SHWOsURY
AVF NZJ3 Uopuo

Aspiyg peoy Bpeytien LEL
o9e|d uopBuey

#9e|d uopBulues

A, Yy BZeid (1yuayd

1oeUIS AEE OF
18905 HUBE OF 0BLSE X08 Od
16915 HURG 0¥ 0BLSS X08 Od
196 Hueg 0¥ DBLES X080 Od
1BBUIS YUBG 0¥ DELGS ¥0H Od
WANS Yuea OF 06155 08 Od
Weng yuEE OF DBLES X0B Od
WeAS jueq 0 08456 X008 Od

dnoeg pROY GLMPBMEN  ODISIRAN
pRoY MaN Ang poominaly
pERSdWeY (PWEH MOPEaY ARNIRID DT

SENOH MBS 100p87 £8|BS
1Yy YOUBAIOA BRUGNY JOX(EM, €
BAOUE) JRPIE D PROY #IBQ AGHeQ
diynesuirg Uo7 BUDIDIA
S3N0H UOKAS JSO YLK

RS2H |EN L CNUED ¥BE

wang $4o0S 05 8y

Ap|edeig AepA PUBIMEN L
WNQPUIG 198RS I PIO Z11UN
PRON UOPUDT PO UBATYXDON

9d Jueg stepueg
AemsBuy g4 gL #SNoY epedw

uoteiodied) evinf QUL

Ao smoljed

eenoy{ epug ucibung

@ae|g WoA Bupiing S0Rld MC, 8-
JURE UBJBYUEN 8EUD O/D

wenbg seblosn1s y eSNoN RABH
FUMBY ai]
sebdoysig | | 1m0t UDIDH

£4qsL #ne)y

J9moy vy

£§7 SWLIO RURIELLEY
P17 $WWOD FURIFULEY
ooy

zaoueg etar

o g Bue seuor
wjjese] Bus sauor

o) ese] Gun seuor
eyese Buv seuar
ejeseq Bue seuop
gese Sur seuor
@|(ese Bue seuor

@ e8] Buk seuor
*UDJ| BOf

UAIRTN O

AsusiQ wwiwaer

aLgr

d11 Buiexaed voser
M7 ubjseq snouer
pesjsurey auer
Jauuog sewer

leH apoe

M7 (4n) usunay vty
s0%d]

M1 samongseyu) d
ny

wesRu|

sodg Bysu|

pUBANS WL TV @RRUN|
pepw s8opaeg Agjeg (e
d1meygodipy

suflis |eapy

P11 (Spe97) BRAURD BEBUISNG UOT)
F97 SUGIYSRY 8y

dnoug ysaquny

1 UonBULOjU] I 14
PIT1RERE Ao
WomeN Aaneg ewor
OHiNH

03§ USYILH

Pt PSR d Do pma
UOE|S IpIOH

18ULO RIS AIUBUNOIDY SARH
Joamad ueneH

YSEN ARugH

sulays yruue
[1UnS pPeuARng

R Apwud ey

oy Bunop g iswi3

e e
195§
81881
[14 ¥ 1)
AJZ gHH
%L
€62 % wopbury pepun
(1131}
o8l
60944
05%
FAYE
il L4y
DBZ ¥Z) wopbuy peiuny
182 0EY
81522
18265
a8
98
ZLeT
& Or
(313

Zi00s
a8+ 6t
15889
yog e
BEF €18
e
LB
00LS
Mar L87

16¥ LOL

JASUIRKY
8oy
o8
4 41 wopBury PR
998 6»
818
88O P
S48 8§
1.1
ri0 L)
1z
<08
1]
£69 66 wopBury panun)

99001
ot 4] 0

anyspoRRH

N3Z 6650 199s0g

156 BvQ ewyussin
wopBury peuu

wopBury pexun
wopBupy papuf)

wapBury payun
twopbury paun
wopbury paiun

piojans

OXZ L QH PleyseppnH

wopBury pajiupn,

FILE ML WRYRY
MY 857

s}

wopBury paiun
wapBury paiun
wepbuny pmun
wopBury paiun

Aingpa

ISURUPag JeeuS
wopBury pajiun
wepbury penun
wiopBuny paliury

wopBumy peliun

wopBury palivp

leemenpy Ae)eD asoy seddny
156 6¥Q ayyu e

wopbuy pejiufn

wopBuiy pejun

wopBuny pejiun

DHE Sim uopua]
Hr¥ A IS uopuae]
wopBu)y pelun
4vS NZOM
Wopluiy pelun
wapbuny peyun
wopBuly patun
wopBuiy paiun
ZHE 63 PlOWays
MHE 895 A1) vepieg
v 4SH [A5uE

P00
wopbury p#iun
peay Bisayd

ARl @ipnr Qv d
wopbury p&ua
wopBury pesiun

HHL PO pejpig
wopbury p&iun
wopBury p&iun
wopBury paiiun
wopBury patug
wopBury payun

Bipu|
Weged PEOY IS0
speaT

H3% JtAg vopuor

ass 151 spes

Xit) ZON weybunoy
Sv'| 8N3 A8Gay W BLIEA,
NNB 9 uopuo]
PUBLINOS S4Y|

}5EJ BENOH HOSUCD BGE XOQ O
DAz 897 (eodiann

3ANE L kv uopuo]

DLp LI wopue

Z0.090 odeburg

vag NN AngBuispy

4)ING JuaWeBBLE JOjBMINT
Jmementg Adeecy esoy eddn
HZg 137161880197

g 287 spedy

EVZ B1M UopuoT

1RGNS S|RIES §T
‘hﬂ_._-vm SEWErigSvLz
S NZOM uopua
uopuer]

&S NZOM UopuoT
ary 118158109

1D 1 vopuo
rAZZIET spee]
1saqg pigpery

BUQ INUGRY

vy

PAUS N
V0 BEIN rabuiyseps

epeieg 1883 READH GIYPHOA
psoy BBoy siuuey wneD 1eppy |
PROY BEY 0aUe]) 0 BYL gHUN
£6¥| X0g od

QSNOH uUNy

AOS ESAURIENG/4 OpJRAIBSY BODy
| XOf 04 SOWISS SRTUMOY

19905 sIeLISE gy §F

PUAY LNOY) WRY UL §8 JOOI PHE

yed wngeey |

Lajjep vemg

WEe| $IORIOS BiIod Hod

NS JUILLIDRUEY JSLRMENIE O/
B QIO BIUSIUSUKAG BU)
09 %08 bd

R0EId MO[IBMS £

£pLOWAS Bden OrD

ASNoH uueD

lsang puens ¢

puRiS &

19805 pUBAS §

SYIRg UMDY LOANS JEISIUDD LT 1T
1881S PUBIO 1RRID) 97 87

peoy fojwry s

elueyaIRu| ABmbiRg LN
#$N0H 7315 1deg 10JL0D ypas]
PUOM SOIPEINIYW BLL DB ON XOF

JusuueqLg et |
pROY IHRMAID SENCH AMUAID AN

25NoH seddip) M eIAUEUY RIRRWWoD gsL sphon o

| |4US] ORID ¥ IF0dERR|9g
N3L 0L\ pojepsed

HE LA INH vodg versBuny
proy Aeidiy 4O

TG 958 Isg

UvE §54 lasug

I 0LAQ etsuILLappry
YHY B)S

Hd¥ 931134500187

0ZO0LL - WIeg MmaN

Wed J0Een £ U

anuany aumgsuohaq

GOE|d UApUBESag

WIS SJURURG § TENUMEY
19845 uoIqy ¥ 2¢

2UBT LB 8ENCH suoydejel

weg Adojouyoe | uBIsUNQ IS ¥

bg A%{e0eg OF ¥£52 %08 od

bg Aeieyieg OF ¥CSZ x0H Od

PROY MIN

MO[SWIAA [BRS pROY UopuRIRID §
106U Buipeids @z 62

T @seyd D TrL 3

Hodiny MeIERH VOPLOTY

IIeH 5B

VSN0 PURILOG JO0IS WP

Aopsepg p #87 peomey vaydn
PEJIWT AN $|wWoo

|eqey uopuoq

4% H yBnouog uopuo

P17 seswuag Bunaew JN
M searueg Bugeyen U

9ig yuURg 98] $pkol]

o0 juswabeuey dud |oodien
mAsdin

PeI(WI By SY]

1ema)eH vpu|]

P 2id UolyseF I

o1 {4n) seneqg we

a3 189y #5807 PURT

w1 99 sdoung esee puay
RUN0D K12 61889197
|PUnRBD At Bpee

P11 dnaus ucueg 88

SIPIRIN ULY 997

HES Z) dig WIMUGA 3N 9jese
EELL]

FI7 $euedag SenUNIRS pue
paliwn saipadald SeUNIaS PUET
P S2URL] S0RUNDOS pURT
snagluedoy pue
QeNERHND} PN eue
paILN BiDoY 0GR

PO} $949:007 4 1

RLUERIER LS |

AB edaung ssmg-y

di Buwdy

OWdN

1t eBpapmouy

SRpNeD W

UHNSY E—v_

0 SWeAS usneunwwo?) [y
JIouN0S unIjodancy SeRRY|Y
0] [SUOTRWR SURIY

3|d tuonesiunuwwo umeBupy
a7 swa g Qumes sbupy
0|7 eBins Buiy

di efurmsg Bury

HYSWLO0A HILSNWHIAAIN
$OUIS SHY

fUQIYSRY BTAY

HUSLLIBL) JESSEY
Pin)sansi0e Auey
SRULR S PuB Jaudusy
ueuRd 9ieudwey

P AN o0y185

el
867101
€1E001
95E104

£95001
[u-l41: 1%
95001
£Ev00L
205004
LYTZOL
861201
ZErons
BrELOL
095001
arcio
455004
SrELOL
824001
azrigl
1104
orgiQ)

gecios
§55001
€ELo0s
BEQLOI
Sra001
£SS001
(L1110
LETIOL

9S00}

90001
SELL0L
0se00l
202001
ZECIOL
Brsool
HIS001
125001
rzol
806101
ezZroal
$0L00)
LZr00)

oE10L
Lr§001




t¥, Bunch g isuia

108 %
or
MBY 43
994
1BE'SLL wopBupy paiuf
ace
| 9144
008
ecLol

o9

91

2d1 €187

s ¥
08E ST
80z

wapBupd paun
wopBuy PRIUN
yAnqup3

HOS 188 whged
wapBupy PRI

wepbup pairin
wopbupy paiun
wopBuyy paun
wopBupy poun
wopBupy panin
wopBunt pawn
QI20HON
wopbupy pRN
wapBury paiun
Aewn)

adi 1is

wopBury PN

Buoy Buoy

wopBupy paiun

WwopBury PeIkIA

204 L NN uadwsyuoN
N19 SENQ sediowpae D
WS UOSLWOW 68

POOY JREmOYRg
19 BvYH uopuoy
wopBury peyiury
wopBuny peieny
wopBury paiury
oew g
tamg pAun
08 BM
wopbuny pRuA

wopbury payun
wopluny paun
wopBury pRIun
wopBury peLny
WwopBun paiun
NFé S1A00IpFD

MBT L NG Buriion
wopfiury peyn
£38 £H3 ylnquipy
©538 £H3 ybunquipz
538 £H3 ylunquipa
odl 2031

0SPOZYONVIOVSYD
AHB DN soute] vauwy
139 11958498

0Z¥r¥E ANANYLSI
wopBury paun
ynoig

NBY LFHD B0

wopbupi paun
ury Buo] unmy

wopBuy payun
¥HL ¥L3 uopuo
wopbury paren

S1Z BIEN PIdgSURY
wepBupi palun

BNLE FB1ID IS IRUPIIND 941
wansjouy

ALRUBY § FINUBAIY O PRIH
920 IR VAL AR SdUBLLY

LOYIEH WO M [EIOUBLIS RIJBUNLOT G851 SPA0N 0P

ARUIY SSRUISNE KiNd PIOgUSE)
wemalpl QBT UUNYD MUA
LHE 818 18899

NABSES

LEr AR R L]

00 aIng

£0rFS v oRIoY UTg

uopucr]

HNL BHD UOPAID

g4l £ON

HQ$ 322 vopuel
HOB 3Z0M uopueT
HGB 3Z0M vopua
HOB 320/, vopuo
RS APOOEME

PRO}Y SQUIOOWRS LT
ECLEAT LS
1S BuuurD @)
eags Suuued g
wasg Buuue) g1
uopueg

UBWLUD IS WISH ueg 17
yomqpy

19aas ebeo)

Aoyeiey pegImejueg
DA N7 e(aEsung
WIWLUINND 07

pERUSIE IS puwenat] Buipning

VX0 B UOpUe]
19945 Oy, LNSL |9

Aowepg
Trrigxeg od

e
Zdi €157 tReeY

N0 PROY PiaUITeyD
1V Q1IN IRTepURY

girin
SPRIBL UUNUD ARKA ¥

PROY SLOIEN 0Z1

PIRJS9RI PUOY FI9RIPWIS 21
AHUTUOA DROY A9 WSy B9

o] sndwe?) 5562

DOCWNtS aau tndwed S662
HomRuNg |

*InCH selIoRD 15

weyBugioN puesenog 9Rses 7
18005 [BIO1S ¥}
19RAg |RG1Y ¥l
10005 |20 ¥l
10055 18I0 ¥l

POy POPEA UROD (Ruedw)

473N WIUBULS SOICAL] DGR
POy WEE) sap 0P im0y
Jamoy eluRys 10014 Yl
Joma) eBuayeey 10014 ULy
Jao] SBuw Y JOO] YLy

Wi YURIE] LANDS ARA NLaL R

SEIUMLeSEROT

A SWNOQAYSG SN0 BT
aueugunod £ WINg

Hwa dily SO usuLES

§|6ay UoWOBNOH MR [PH LOIUBNOH
SEN0H UABUIAA JOOH PIC

IR UORES SERY TERIINg

GO RENQK IRPUR)| SN0 LGy
anuag di unsl 422

g 180U(eng ARWRG £ 1N
s(wsa7 Bue seuor Qv

armbg veifeen £
auenbg umluosn ¢

RAUSD D
09 X0Qg 04 SIS $RIR Y E3QU|ENE

[Runo yonouog uadweyuon
[SLINOD) G B OOUIT F39T YUON
P NN UBULON

A uBLLON

P BujmerD N

PxaL N

poywr Ausuz sy

FCYOUOQ AN

PI] UNRR] SEIDYAN

auy Bel xan

Bepan

PI7 NN ossaxdsan

PN ossedsan

poOsED) ofIe N

uayeg e meN

£ shepiun A

jusuoBeuey 1999y Y BaILR
unweSvusy 199y N Souunpy
uswebzury 1017y Y SoJuUNy
usweBeuURy 189 Ty Y S0Junp
7 TUOREAUNWILIGD T
umpcicyy

B0y

POy poow

) summ3 nBRUoN

d7 sues3 nbzuow

a1 suen3 nBquopy

P aJuow

AUILLED pueinBoy
S0UP[OH FUARPON

mI{in} EzaN

seapIeg Buee|D) wlewy
A0S ZIUS] auly

BTN SWOISAG S
muocjewnu| ebed (9RyIm
ROOPMA N 198U

IRLHA JO UBnasog umijodoaen
P AU andE J AR
(47 SUCyS e O

Buipwi] Kew

UUR4 Mo

AU SRy

] SPMSIUL UOITUS LIl
pucgBuer ey

dia Jausfiep

dy, 1uefuey

Al sdwag) 1ueluty
1RUNOT 19U 510 PISFSUBH
Ipuna Al Ja seyouBy

Zv | Bunop gisuiy

wopBuy paMA
ANS 848

wopBupy paan
wopBupy pon

Agpn)

wopBiny paun

adv v8a

wapBuny pan

QHYSHIO A 1SOAA

wepBury petjun

wopBury patiun

wapBury payun

HSI 8137 AQIeu3 YEd S
wopbury paury

wopBury poaun

wopBupy peun

YWZ 1d Whoudly

HN1I 11Q uabupeg
wopbup paAmn

wiopbupy petun
Jum - AFESlY 01 Z5E

HLD 91x0 Anqueg

Wwaepbuny pRNN

wopbupi petvn
wopBuny pagun

wopbury peyun

wopbury pan
NDF ZESE IAtHg
wopBury patun
] S

aNS Tud
wopbury pan
wopbuny pRNN
OSE rl3 ucpuo
wopbiany P
THZ e d voiseud
Ampp gmOURL |

NYDIM

ADS JAND moleY
Aawiny

HIMe #T0M PSCREM
WNCWAY RRUED IR
aedsoug equan
ADE QN mopeH
wopBup psyun

wopbupy petiun

woeplupd pRILn
2d9 NS LOPUME
L UL L FU ST el

wopBupi pRIN
PI7 SUBISR0 RQIN LITRL 8Y

wopBup) pan
wopBury pansn
SEpUISSIY

woplury pagun
wopBury PN
AR ARy
wpy

WoplBuny pRIvn

Wopfupy peatun

Y| OH Ausueg
¥l gOY wusueg

wopBuny paun
D41 £8 weyunung

wopBupi peBuN
waopBury pepun

2vr £8N s¥Ey
yag Aejpeg
XT840 PDBgHUC
kqyay uinog

pory sbpuBuo
BWMSAZDI uopuoy
UVE LINS Buiiom
1AL USICN LOL
110 ¥MS UopUEY
ljeH umot
SPURPOORA RUL 100K PNZ
]

obppg Apjdoy

va¥QLx0g Od

Inques|

Agpn [ruaduy

e yeunosey MredoD

Buiddoys uiwe?) epng tuswedsuey
sosjwad KNG O ¥R¥YL X07 Of
TG s3I e00]0

HLO ZEW IMsSpuey

306 31 Lopuoy
849 §uS LOBUIMG
STN 48 SLE1 wew rtimy

dNg ZIN Lopue]
190U OREED LT B8R0

132 $9H
Nv2 3 uepuo
uapbu| sey

SHZ 137105007

IvL OLAN udpuo

PROY IIH WHAIRD S1L

njlag maN

HST LEIN WM puw sud) uaBuiy sem

N3 IXO dopg

Buipzay weg
Buipeay yeg
230} 865 PIsYRYS
wenks $INRGIS OF

307 19N weubumon
HN I ZHN YIWoN

Wed aphH proy uaBuipw 5 un
PECH Wi 1RO OISR 1304
AN NOG LA By | SINg
usaIS YL | BINg

Wed §§au[3Ng JRIS poy Govilun
C#OZOXEE Od EaMI0ALY JURY
SLG¥ xeg od

E-EOD-:NS ysey smog
UOWWOD WRYAN D UMDL PIO 21090 MK
0T X0Q Od SEOMIG SUNAEY

PET JMER0eT sieesA0q

sue afiyvan g

IBIDN SURT A|dCky ARND 1383
foueuyy wwoed gsy sphor QD
15 A7 91 @A URg

RAuajuapy U

VOIS SHEY INEP WO UON
Wwawsbzucyy waus] o4
SOURUL ISEURILICY BS] tPAeN
wang Bupjedg 92 92

PG ARS PROY UIMD IRIOUIR Z

18RS sower saddn, |
WH Mwpuwa 48ud) yud
g smRG vowrdsey

UBRIO POOM PEON SRABN 101
R [eUORRLWAIY] $I00F 440018

LBnDIOgEAIRTY |BAD UIFY BY
18445 [(eFURW CC
PecY Uea) GIE

10ea05 dijuem g

1eAoy Wy pRoY UKD sWBLAQ |1
QENOH LRSPEy

11 sy By [Futnpey BUNOSSY
PROY J@MO)] SSNOYUSQULRND T

i *og od
$R0X9| GO

Avgjap sewey; desmyied epr
Asjjup 2ecuRy| ABMyiEd S0
$$ %08 Od

Mg $IN8y IS 1001 151

19905 uoung jeupIng ey
oW A0 teowag enuakey

PRSI - WRIEYINY
seneg Bupoyay oy
Aouag iy

foweig 1y

A uewebruey upd 159
M udrug

o 104 g
THIOEINWREMBIY
7 wop 1eqgabsouy
jouno) ybnouog utsg
WORS I

P11 ABRUT N Mo d

P17 SUCGOWOI BBy GAG|$04
M7 800T ofofod

£ 188xg Log

HONNSL SHRICY

weboneoy

JPUN |RUNoY ynoukig
D&Y BIOUS SNid

) sepud HRABID

M Bupgor) epruug

119G ioHod ® $R30ld
PRIyt tud

BE] SHd

D] SOURULIGGIRS HydwiBouoyd
uouabEuSH MU Uld
e 81 smEs uoweBieg
B $R0MIRS SOUINN [Sad
poywry aiedpesd

P17 tubpseg) eqiepn yorey
P GUEINSUOCT SO40QRY Bd
o HOd

Y8 Jueusiey

|IMxe Y Blne 4

HEND Ineg

P NN BungolD sruuey

PI 2804G BUT e

£ Bukpo)) unsueg

P Ad RINPQS IUROWRIEY
pa1w Bupunog wpuey

U wuamuy ufliseq od
IRUNODAID RIOKD

ur] U

RN voteieding epwg
MmN voguoedinD spwD
Abuoug endgy

PN A

sARLENg Jemody

rPuned weybumoy
1PUNeD AN IMION

C€ivlol
945001
LEQLOL

£56101
eari0}
oErioe
859001
259001
r5o00)
18v101

MsZoL
6a0zo!t
I5r00¢
3401
oS Yool
09ripl
- 2000
arrD0}
erro0l
20601
eron0L

rerioL
esriol
+EE001
Brri0L
Srroot
BZEOGL
irriglL
[e 4410
gzzTOL

sarZol
[1-F4%: 1)
LZEOCL
Trroct
001
usZZolL
oraoct
RZ500L

reri0lL
reviQl
a0l
irriol
striol
Le00l
L76001




¢y Bunoy 9 isw3

LZr By

2

T4 wapbury papen
SueH

i1

f19

oLo&r
BOS L1
S50 L
oga st
11-10-18
9}
$5¢
9
r
oL
8
1214
8o e
ZEQ 0L
oLl
wepduly palUN
(1144
BY
6BAE}
are
38es
118

arg

002’4

05l wopBuix pelun
00Z't

ISty

L

TSy

€052

oor

oza L weopbuiy peufy
S

*144

F14

Sreer

F1.551)

oos

Lzt
ord
oLL08

wapbury pan

0L TGHD Iwiyw
RIGHEM

waphury pann

pa 1Y, |
wopbury pRIvn
wopBun pRIun

wopbury parfy
wopluy papun

wopBum panin
wopbuny pRKn

wopBuny pRN

OH1 89S PISYLHSD
wopbuny pRuN

wopliupy paun
Ul |

Ddé 23

OB ZE0A WoA

wopBupy pANN
wopbury pANN
wopBupy paipn
wopBury pepn
OX0 5HAL ueBin
wopSupy penn
waopBury paun
wopBupi paren
MEZ LINE

wopBupy pRMN

ANt LS PIRWSLS
wapBujy penun
ybBneuogquunig

ABM BILOPRD
wapbupi peun
SYi 868 RIPPRY
RSN e W

MG P13 VORURT
HMWS #43 uopuo
wopbury pRiun
T4Z 20 ImseuDuEN
A42 W e eRyouey
BT DN S SO URY
891 SON weyBuman

wopBury peyrery

wopBury pepury

woplBupy paury

X5 488 WIPPeY

wopBury peteun

FENOH |1H PUeOY

N31 L4 SRy vodny v sbuny
wopbury pepun

Qe 9NN AgeseN

wepdupy paiiun

L= LI8

uopue

wopbury pR&n

wiopBupy paun

uGBUGURH BALC S$AUD) BYUOW

Y39ALOM uopuo]
Srrg 28 weybuiuug
A36 LAQAUIPRG
Qv LvdAeiaRd
wopbury paun
ysjpums

W0 Y30 #0ppaweED
wopluny pRn
woplury payien

aLt 10y Bupesy

ADE §10A uaiiunpug

Bugbans

009¥C ATNHNL

dHE 81 FTAeNsY
wopBupy peliun

[ieH Moy
202 914760883107

Wed S§euUEng wWnas)yod
Ayeg sl

HY L RO wegng

UUON uieg WEd

uPED AIpeddld L

WanS ULy $2 06L5S X080 od
Wans yueq ¢z 0655 1o od
5 NZOM uopuoy

PROY VIOILUNO 4 B9

pPRoy uiRIUNOL BG

peOy EunoS g9

URBIOM,

Zd8 A meeuey

X3 g57 e

ror LOH Wibauey
AE$] [MRENPU PUT LUNH
37 89S PIPROUS
SPIAADUIAA S IPLIRH

T NeypInD

Z18 L LAD UctRRUNN
Qysuodweyuon

MOZ 63d Rgueg
pegsus

1510 AH-9N

asrbg yad BpoIsA
205 H193 uopuc

Mgl aiod

aues Bunddoys ST MHUON

wWoq|oH UbH 12

wang uoneiodso]

Aajpng €26y xop od

19455 USHOD IRUNGY AnyEMagURY
¥y 808

|3 Duipe) KBH Asipesg

Wikd S¥auEng slppquien)
HAE N Yopuc]
wvD 64%0 Ainqueg

AU D

®Es3 R snpu Agrure)
PROY SQuIcied ZZ

Z 16 18 ON SURH uned
19805 Urew

Zvr TAN 10ARH

D151 X0g O SSUNOIRY MEIKLIOD
unysBign PROY UBLYNg

proY Gepuesseg §i iun
sepluang

MDY SIUBPALY

PROY YSEN 2Ju8D ) @IUN

I|Bunen K pleyeus
POYLNT QUIMARRYS

P 0P IO IS
ais

193EM 1URLL WSS

M (420) 4B|K) wooneg

9IFSE] Bug} SEUOT O/9 LON 4 UEE SPAO[ § O|d SMOPIM YSTICoS

o(E2N] BURT SOUOr (VD)
ojjese Bue seuor oy
puess ¢
ueuprdegAnsea]
Juewyedequnseeil
usupedaq Anseoy

[T ] 100 ouey WV

PROY INH WBWRRY] OFl

SORLALIMRALON £

U5 uot Y 1§

pROY dOIUNG LZ WMy

enyug Anqusy gz

Bueesd 1ueLieg

SIWO YEE) syIR] JOIND
g jsdeyd wIng juswsbruny
Aqesenieeng yBIH

H SAIENIS T

ag Anqusy 62

PROM NH 1IN | DHCZAE ON 48
QENOH ALRINK B8

WH suA g1

1Pprg Sury #UL U wnpiLy
S0 wslauey aaued ovD

8281d K10 PW 1001 ULD

201 XOF 0d Jeswid j0 9NCH VD)
PETAN B iUy

7 WL O SR UL
uopes pRoy Ieybuzyy £2
DEI-¥8Z| 9SNOH SUCREIUNWWRD

SINOH WetmeN
18805 18Uer |

Jim4 SWOH » € A8NaH Buppey

£ |SABY UCISIAIQ $IURUL

aSNOH JASEIUE]

P17 DI #3guig 831000 DASH OR
ped esedusweg yew sebeg

unoD ARyt S9IqNG SU)

Aed #pAH paoy ualBuimv ¢ Hun

A SMOPA YSTIS

Old SMODIA UEMICIS

Y Auedagd |30y YSHES
AT IR0 SIS

P (epswwa) sues

Y IVRIRWWOD S[|nS

258G

Ay yemg

WINGINURA BIRG

pRIum 881 ARelurg

200G FUTLES

Laosanng weg

0RO PRIy wbheeg

MY Gv seoup Aoy ey § uginy
7 Qugeay 9 Buquinig by
11ep 1edoy

wewey) vodn uasbupy |edoy
aguad) Duddoys yjemadoy
UDRINIGD JOIReT SOy
AN Aedegoy

prY Bungey pug Buqunid 114
A suosRLIaY Xa) BYY
UBOIS PRI

P YumEey Xa)y

Buewiey 7 S2I9G Saney
WO U BWpD Isurely sB|neY
dalg ey

] SUCLiOG ERU(RN [1Ne)
Bupung uogBIBdO BWRD IneY
Buune(d ¥ WA JNoUe Y
Iouned myIMeue Y

pun ejwey

AUMOGS oY w9y
nequiRr) IRy

wewog seipey

P17 134N teedaly omapay
MY Supay

Puno s yBnaog Bupes y
PRI UO|ENyME Y

vy

ML 4011 N SOwey
WwivaQ uQ petry

Bugsoy eowdsyony

EES001
Egro01
089001

€050}
099001

815001
15001
Y5001
TLE0aL
TEG00L
LES001
S05104
*oLL0L
gLiL0t
€¥E004
€zzi04
wIzo
TerI0L
wrig
werial
1e5001
EEENOL
00001
st
829001

STE00L

119001
190201
feriol
60101
L0001
Lgriol
ariol
alriot
89270k
0LB00L
F73 43
60600
Sivlt
£5L104
8Z500%
#5r00%

2201
¥EL00E
[{343:1)



¥i | Bunos gisu3a

TIErC AINENL

wapBury peyun
dHZGLNN

wopbury pewg
wopbunf pang

wapbupy pawn
wopbuny pamn
wopSupi pann
Buoy Buoy
wapBup) pamn
wopbury papn
wopBupy paArRN
weplupy paAr
TNENYLS) M IOtYE
MEZ LINE
wopburs parn
dHL GINN

wopbury pen
RCILRH
wopBUD PREN

wopBury paen
wapBupy pauA

wepbury parn

wopBury pauy

wopBury pajun

waopbBury paNA
50 MIME
NJS AZD3
WORMITY PRI

WORBUD PRIV

HNF I¥S Batulmg BRUP|IND #4)
HHR OXH ofipug uepaey

wopBup: pRtun NIL W8 uopuo
wopBupy peun MLZ BT NS uopumg
wopBur paiun TrL MM UopUoT
wopBupy pepun dd¥ £IN uopuo

YNE TS proyuopyy [y Wy SPURPOO,
XAz 1181580 16048 Buugan 1€ - £2

NI'g PHQ 4 133 b1y uR0eBpeg Aeas woupR ey
Aeq uoopmoy proy 10 Bueay 81

HOL §3d yBnaegaey s en Py YBntudgu ey U
709 070 spIsIWE] k] JepUn-URY B
160 280 Uain0 13, YUOMSpUOULIEH
Z1B LN ImsayIuIn sur uosyBinamg

T L0 ON Mg UrZf usen g |119ppRY
Bungiop ety GquIoduRty 17

AJS BYm uoag
wWSURdWEYLON Bupe ey
Bupeyex

wnifieg usdiemty 05029

wopduny paun N9 BZOM uopua]

aQv'l ZHN e sRydURY SURT A0
188015 RIISRD B esnoy aEdase)
YIGALIMUONET WOGIOH YMH 14
SL¥ PLE UBI] WO-OYARS PROY UGLROOE SENOH UBMS
¥rl 8LS1 fuUny WqIEg) LWBS| SLLOIY

wopBupi pupun di€ idgUeDPag
WoRBUDY P#IUA 4¥S NZOW uopue

av S2N Jathyouey ym g 1§ SL0Y 100
wopBury paun 00 | L AaiBugouy

NYB Z5S DS LD pusgnog FNLBNY FPOIIN
wopbuny paun SHL 3 Jmay

2N} sesalungquiayy 19045 sEED
wopBupy pejun ¥g1 37

wopBury paun
wopBupy peun
wopbuny pRun

HSOM IMAS uapuo]
uopuo
UG

HAP ¥ZOM PICREAR
LropBuy pesun
3ND LA

Wy 634NN
ANg IV imseo|
ZNF L4) ey

J0014 Yy
puay acapd weuBuniong |11
spisdemy) 0L

ABA, IBUOIOD
ASrvZJ3 voepuey
ek thweyr

SEONIDS JFDUT UL IO PROH Y1
proy AspyBrey #noy ey
19945 PO OE 9 SRAH ALapeoy
¥EZ x0g od

19805 PURRIOG |RRUD) BT

INH uURULSPK BOD

Jig SSRUIRN SPUBPCOMW, 81 HUN
SENOH |LPALARD

EN0L SOEMEN

pang pu) Bumua 37z G0z Wy
QU uCW SWEE YL §RE |
PECY UMBURIEAA SROWG IPUN0D
1naas yBiH ssnoH 1mang

Mg TERSNG JED|ERIL € Hun
Wnely yey Jdeg seung

017 (%) 9Ly 920N DRSH O
awaiddy oxeds proy wbuqry 2
Bupsne) spuwpEeH 0}
SpuepesH (1

JO014 16 €€} URRLSMIOON
AuamsBund £2 #SNOH WOA

PROY UGUOD oM Ainqu oy

90 puE Buo peysyy o
004 1D P 100 Y18

08¥} X0 0d TURLARA OUN0D
L20%08 Od P11 I1RQUSX VD
BLXOQ O d UOLEXT] |30

PUBAS § $HAUTONS PUR] QN
wey vesuisng sBeu g n
PUOH AQITIGLIOM $83 RWED
WU DN FZX0F O

X0 od

S0QO HRUNDD YL |90 Xog 0d
SPS#T PROY PUCWIIY 1 § 1N
19845 Q9QwA] 25
PURRIPUW AR, BIAY Sy L

[24- L0

proy eomeg weybunong |14
o014 Uty
0013 UG

Agleg ay] ejepbutuung
uopue enudey Aegtyy §
W |d 1Y 1 UCITAEd Syt

rasuEmg O AUNDD P AID YL
aLT usunneey 1) e8puE eyl
AIysubed uousy Bt)
SARIMN JEEA BELUEY)

241

IrH ydwbeey

SUORNIOG SERIPRY (RIUYIRL
pugjay puenBuey i1 efpuee)
juewebouen AEE 9P
pejwy ofine)

(RUSRA LAY dnasg ofiue g

O @ URNOdTRSW SPIEILIN]
P (1N} Auediod Bey
WO Xy Wi P4 JESssLEAA Y 1
OHIE/ RNl waMg

PEYWT R QIR s
Wl MIERD UMS

QL sPEms

sprNg

M7 [Ruepewieny (Bng
[uUIwuroddy 134005

1 {xn) esmeAs

ez ojpris

BHOM S WIL PAI Durgpdous wems

PT1 S®R)AN RIOARES

IPUNOD AID WAl L-uO- oy g
iPuney :ﬁ:P_nﬂ SO8] UQ UOINS
28 nuothpag

sdittiug ueydag

BUBLLEM U & pUrpUNg
IR [RIBUSD SENROLS

" ) |ueddy g

pepu] AuoRnpRS XS

0 € 205 ug pueInag

JRIEA 110M A0G

9\ JOIAMA QUL TUGHIS LN
IPUNOD SHUSIAEIINOIY tANOS
1oooreN ajydog

pRuy) 0in3 ol0g

maeog

pauw Apmaeg dwg
supIEg Uouns

|sucqRWEY &yzdouS

g epyzdoys

2 woo Buddoyg

P11 14t suojuidg Buddoysg
pelw) Reag sBugydoys
R UORMENT B0UG

Pa(w dnesd THE

s0ds puy SoH NS

L¥QLOL
0zsz0t
LirgloL
¥ZL0DL
L
160201
EZTLOO0L
LroL0y
LL8001
0L¥00s
£GL00L
TzLo0lL
SroLoL
L0
452201

T6+T01
el

1SE001
S04
#9r001
LSO

PE0I0L
EEQLON
£1.001
roLolL
Liri0l
Lt
B8LTIolL
8r{0o0L
80110}
g9z0101
L1373
404001
SI5L01
€58104
QIr00|




s, Sunoy g isw3

17U 6D
ors
§5L'c
BZiL
oop Bt
eoe 9101
908
BOY L
00 0¥Z

wopbiuny patiun

o891
00501
0L
ood

oos r

00T’}
000 6
149 NEA
ApwnL PUEIR
sesg
rzLevn
€ari
k4%
srLy
10961F
008
000Z1
nek kM
rarc
ot

aztti
3°1.0%
111
0sTes
88
saaor
[-t45 47
910 ZE
oL
T
BPE Y
82
L F
to9ra
aer et
L80Z1L
Lise

YILLION
wopBupy pEUn

wapbury payun

44 | OGN I sIUoUER
wopBupy payun

wopbuni pAwn
wiopBuny panen
wopBupy paajun

ATV
wapdup pAWN

eAuRAIN BALYE
JR1Se0R
wopBupy pamn
wopbury pamn
wopBup pelun

uopuo
wopbuty payrIn

HXL 6S
wopBury pann

wopBury pawn

1wopBupi peItuN
wopluni paiun
uropBury peirun

wopBupy paun
wopBupy p&jun
wopBupy paun

Med ¥oougpety
aae 218 voued
wopluy pétiugy

HI'P D14M PIGERERD
wopbupy pRIUn
Aepn ABUSiUaD 1
Ndé 218 weybujuug
wopbury PR N
LU )
£L1YEATNHYNL

vdi va8

SNB #IM

SNE FIM

wopBury pRN
wopdury pain
ouEtiy

ZAY N S EeyduEy
wopBury pRIun

6t ON

ybnaleqeH
HX 1 8S PIEILS
av'l L5 tpeaT

YHO €M uopus]

W20 AOQUIRY LG
BAD FdN uSRpO)

wopbunl paLn
PRy S

439 ¥1vQ pueRg
wopbupl pajun

INT LON weybupioN

woplup paen

©30 267 0pIHS LN
YNPYZOI NOONCT
NAD HIMS Wopua)
wepbupl Pean
wopbupy pesun

wopBupy pelun
wopBupy pewn
NAAO BLLS

4Nt 1M3 unquipy
4N} 1H3 ulingup3

Aep, HiEeUpTy

meysprig

ML 1SW esie

peoy elppofluey anued Ing
P H1OM UopUOT

SNOH ASURUSD 10O RUE
SWoqRH

HOE 810M Uopuy

LRI 19A8S SYUNUT 0} ON
Isagg | Gu YOS SNPEN
naTuRMey

uopuo

uopuo]

WAAT SEVIA UOBULI B,

Ld4 0y bupeey

12102

oo KYbju go

140 N

LoD

NEHOS N

45 %08 Od
MO RdTIng §
peoy Azypunoy gz

PEOY SOURYNY

9EN0H URDIOH
100dRuay 3UBD SAID

#os018hng
mMap edonzy g
pueng st

AAD §37 93580107
ueueq

dHE IMN vopus)

|3 [Faenpu) Aquuoy
100{4 PUNALS) JOMOT
ARMPROIG OF 4001 WIS
V12 M PR
Qyecs sPea]

HIZ SMN
AVOMN

®ed ADOIOULDR L WIVIRIYEIS
£5x0g od

€5xoq of

-SENOH URUBAA
MG MEUSDRIG 81101 L AURA PIO 981
£TX0g Of SOYQ UCHEXe] §307
UORORS £0EY BRaU[ENG

MOH pIYPaY OF

juaupedeq 108pe se(eS

1eang ybi coRus) SUA €

anuww poped |2

UDISLEW 133,0 uen

PR3 UBMND EAY IV

PapgBne) proY dnoeg 902

19903 YBIH uoBuEUEY 9O PEE
18995 YBiH uoluIsue) BET-FBE
0S¥ x0g od

AL XIS ABIIEA, SEWILL O0Y
DRI GUOZRI] @ 9[Ede] oPeS
PROH OPHLIOCH B Z BEN3L PIbpIOy
UOPUDT JRARS WOA B

RS WOA 9

ISAEURW ABIBS

SORIDOETY 4 OF
Mg STAULENG PlegeLS
ague) ssausng Aun

oneg Bupri] UGBK g

0014 Yy
JROUWQO FPURUIS IRIND

Aing wonoqswey 851 X080 d
»8d SEUISNG PRGNS

Wed Jouyy Jelup AIplids PO UL
PEOY |1M04 55

PO 84013 (g ¥iNaN00T BYL

1#RAG pUoRILIAG B

ABAA UOSUSYOAMS oC Uy
1960 INEg ¥Q ISTOH BUCPA
1d8( SHBAIEON Y FILUN0ITY
unbauRy eyl 1OZ

AQIOLERAA LW IYRIG 1984 LUQIS

uopunjiaang piCys(RE 8001
VOPUQT PROY MZUGION §Z
Aeap uoshg pnod smemtiey
UOISII) TRURE PUY EINUBMEY
UDISWIO SIPSUSE PUY ERINUBMEY

SBULRY UaLEAL

R IOMBIEA

IPuned yinalog HESIEM

1DURGD D)6 EN M

panw| eeBsbury QM

py] el

417 wsweBeury Arsdasd SUA
201D BYA

P (veieq) CIoD RUSKILIAI| 1S3 JUBA
P BRI $KT S KEURE WIS J8pus,
A1 Uo7 uRQf

{4) M7 suogaiedQ o|snyy [BIAAUN
7 suoqmied)) 3| ey [BRIGATU

Bt Jeen, vetmmn peiun

P17 uRmgog N

v d 5 mioed 18n

R upumg

PI XIS UGM |

G Auam)

WEQUUpg N

P eQued o) Sea s

{Upe i) PRI SUOHESIBSY dRe)
P17 $83AIGG XICMIBN UOTIRSURI]
197 Ovjupmal

E|REYe] WRWIPRI]

P NELeY GuaiStpng)

A dneun sgolmoy

ATuswebsumy Yy [20]

dnougy $qof 18104

|RYng: yBnoog Auned uerpo)
LIRES ol

|suoRmUISLY ENL

PT1 1 SNL

P t9e3 DAL

(o207 ubise) M) BunhoD Wy
Wy Bas) 3 SdRIUSERAYY

A7 AY doud BPeRURRRIYL

P11 BUIoD TG YL

Joulng A7 £ ON MOISWIRA BUL

A1 o9 Buigol) sBeup sy

M7 UOPUOT 8SNOH JUpd #UL
diyEIaupey SsPpeRtd Syt
UORRIIOS Sy ELURLION UINbauwH #YL
wryweg edeien syl

SAURD USRI UL

my1enbsg uoysey suL

LLI=ELEE IR

JUswebruRy (B | BANRISAO-OD YL
runo ) YBnquIpa ) A eyl
euned ulinquipa Ko A syL

gy, Bunoy gisw3

g8 IS Buoy Suoy
¢4

LTLIN
801 ¥1
0008 |
80.99
T
[ 4
1241
060052
Q00 02z}
riz
it
e
L
BOS 6
- %4
(1151
SotS

4 (3]

gL WopSUD] PRIUM SAE | NM URDiM,
50 Z0Z wopBuly peIn
$05 2ES 4

mze

1113

Z8L 59

e ret

"l

cig et

0149

ety

UOOPROY

Agyn)
waopBury p&N

wiapBuny peyiun

wopBupy pavn
wopbuty pamn
wopbury pamn
wopBuiy pRILN
wopBuny pRRIUN

HSH AW

wopBury pRKA

Av) B
4OT 05N M ssyduRy

umpp 9ys BuneyD
urapBury peyun
Buoy BuoH
nquens|

FHE 7155
wopBuny pajun
Buty Buoy

XE 135 uopuon

¥a1 NS Wpums
YOI LNS Wpumsg
YOI INS wapumg
¥dl LNS spumg
W01 LNG Uopumg
wopBury paiun
wopbury paun
UCIALLIB LI BAJOAA.
‘T DCOA WOA
wopBuny panin
wopBuny poiun

wopBury pen

1#E3 19455 100N 00 X0 Od
PIGIES RENOH SBRIGpUY
wopBury paun

wopBuni paun
wopBuny peyiupy

19005 188N URN 18) [1B-G10

Oy5 108 PoPRIE

Buoyoduesg

Amyejag GEZYT B-9 ON 105 GAEmNy
uepp seg

MHL 31 0M uopueq

Buoyodusg

Weng Aespuouneg 19

peoy uegng

peoY UORAIG

peoy ueamg

proy uonmg

peOY uogng

Ndl Q1M sJouseg
INZ LOH uinbouey
wanbg 8i%ed 1S
uoieiddod oy eN
X3r 1OH

ovZ LdSAngs|esg

N46 £XO MO0

LL-TT e

Z sBwoyouy 004 41§ (A7
Hul EN ImSIpLEY

ukiy

XIE £1 M PIORIAL
NS 2€A0 wdg usiBujwee |eAoy

PRNE PU 004 Rd Jooy] _;9_
SENOH WORPRAIg Z§ XOg Od
1§ NBA RL ZZ

oG eAsew 4 joAseg|

PROY ALY fa)pg 1N0H (dy
wuld uaBuol »Z 22

IR NWA (B) 2T

pie 20U, W00 PHE/ PNZ

FORL YOI JOOH YLy

I VU 001 ULy

RIN) URUW 1001 YLy

SOBId UL JOOL YLy

RIOTI URU JOOH ULY

Lixog od ﬂu.-.-._Im 7 EMNUSASY
PROY WY B

ARUBS IR

20| g JBISUILY SR OSNCH UBNGUO e
Buipeay peoy sbupy 581
1990 PIEIN 62-22

UIBIPRRH POy HOPUSTY ¥O) BING
PuUnog eyl SHEY sE¥eUsSng

O S.0UAA O3} LIRIES UMUBA
10005 SN WY 1§

$9NpURY O1BES WepRK Bp Gny |

{I#H umoy
52 %00 0d

P17 U0 SNSRI
JARM BAUBLOA

WOA

05 7L HOINISL BA
L FALTN

Bunas oy SARFAr) J00RMO|[a)
M BusuUES BuspenBus,,
P 3 0TSy

P AN EG dEM

dr ueunuoA,

di usunpon,

A7 uRwLOA,

L n R TLIYY

A[7 URLDUIOA

1PHROD A1 JRtReOM
SAIROOS Ty BHIBOOOA
IBUOD Q1D USBURLIMAOMN
|BUORBWIEY| SN

30 1|8y cadps

LINGS [URO Y Ry SmA
017 $ALIO S BRI ABAA

A7 () Jelenn 1nogy D
1aunod uslips

P U, B0um

PO YIWS Bupadsium
A1 pIOARAS PISBIA,
LOpUOT PlelIveAA

P17 UBLLERALY DPIOEL SR
1am

O8M

IPUNGT pUonEM,

IPUNOT INASK] HIAEA
P LGN URLERY

#aro0l
zniot

SeY0OL
eErzol
60.L004
€LE001
rer0ot
SrIzaL
8001
gcs00l
L5001
gES00L
9LsS00L
8LS00L
94003
itk
19400%
BrI01
8101
8stonl
oEri0lL
BFL00)
e9C003
e5yo01
§9.001
52001
1EHY0
1210t
Y5201
ario0
LESO0N
¥ 2441}



Appendix E

Company Information

Company Name

Registered Office
Address

Republic (UK) Lirmted
¢/o Ernst & Young LLP
1 Bridgewater Place

Registered Number

Trading Name(s)

Trading Address(es)

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators

Date of Appointment-

By Whom Appointed:

Court Reference:

Water Lane
Leeds
LS11 5QR
04221841
None

2100 Century Way

Thorpe Park
Leeds
L5158Z8B

Statutory information - Republic (UK)
Limited

R H Kelly, J P Sumpton and A M Hudson

13 February 2013

The appointment was made by the directors

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 1018 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Administrators may be
carried out/exercised by either of them acting alone or by any or both of them acting

severally

Statement concerning the EC regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this admimistration and
the proceedings are main proceedinngs. This means that this Administration 1s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any
other European Union Member State

Share Capital

Class Authorised Issued & Fully pasd
Number Number £

Class A Ordinary 1 000 1,000 1,000 1,000

Class B Ordinary 1,000 1 1,000 1

Class C Ordinary 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

Ernst & Young |47



Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or Current
Name Secretary Date Appointed Shareholding
Georgina Ruth Secretary 02/11/2012 .
Green
Paul Sweetenham Director 10/05/2012 -
Dag Johan Skattum | Director 08/02/2012 -
Joanne Clare Director 08/02/2012 -
Bennett
Markus Gloe! Director 08/02/2012 -
Vincenzo Morell Director 08/02/2012 -

Emnst & Young {48




Appendix F Statutory information - Guild
Realisations Limited

Company Information

Company Name

Reqgistered Office
Address

Registered Number:
Trading Name(s)
Trading Address(es)

Guild Realisations Limited (formerly Republic (Retail) Limited)
c/oErnst & Young LLP
1 Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

LS1i150R

02025406

Republic

2100 Century Way
Thorpe Park

Leeds

LS15 8ZB

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators R H Kelly, J P Sumpton & A M Hudson

Date of Appointment: 13 February 2013

By Whom Appointed: The appointment was made by the directors

Court Reference. High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwvision, Leeds District Registry,
1020 of 2013

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Administrators may be
carried out/exercised by any one of them acting alone or by any or all of them acting

severally

Statement concerning the EC regulation

The EC Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to thes administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings This means that this Admimistration s conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and 1s not governed by the insolvency law of any
other European Union Member State

Share Capital

Class Authorised Issued & Fully pard
Number £ Number | E

Ordmary 120,000 120,000 120,000 | 120,000

Ernst & Young |49




Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Dtrector or Current
Name Secretary Date Appointed Shareholding
Georgina Ruth Secretary 02/11/2012
Green
Paul Sweetenham Director 10/05/2012
Dag Johan Skattum | Dirrector 08/02/2012
Joanne Clare Director 08/02/2012
Bennett
Markus Gloel Director 08/02/2012
Vincenzo Marelli Director 08/02/2012
John Edward Viola Director 04/09/2010
Clive Deris Bode Director 04/09/2010

Ernst & Young 150



